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Table # 1 Ql. - 1IN THE 2016 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, HOW LIKELY WOULD
YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE...
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | | | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 88.9 95.9 100.0 91.4 94.6 95.8 90.3 94.4 98.5 90.8 94.5 94.2 95.0 93.1 93.2 100.0 0.0
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 11.1 4.1 0.0 8.6 5.4 4.2 9.7 5.6 1.5 9.2 5.5 5.8 5.0 6.9 6.8 0.0 100.0
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |
|RE— |G0 |SUP— |OVER— |YES |NO |DK/ |YES |NO |DK/ |YES |N0 |DK/ |YES |N0 |DK/ |UN— |IMPOR—|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | |REFUSE| | |REFUSE| | |REFUSE| | |REFUSE|NECES—|TANT |
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | | | | | ISARY |VOTE |
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 96.5 87.3 93.1 95.4 93.3 94.4 90.9 92.1 93.7 95.7 94.5 94.0 89.5 94.6 94.1 91.4 95.0 93.9
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 3.5 12.7 6.9 4.6 6.7 5.6 9.1 7.9 6.3 4.3 5.5 6.0 10.5 5.4 5.9 8.6 5.0 6.1
TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
|YES |[NO |Ibk/  |YES  |NO |pk/  |ALL |ONLY/ |YES | NO |DK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO |Ibk/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE-
| | | REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  [HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | [u.s. |ENEMY | | | | | DENT
Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 95.3 93.6 91.5 94.6 94.9 86.7 96.4 94.2 95.6 92.0 92.9 93.8 95.2 95.4 92.3 88.3 97.1 93.9

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 4.7 6.4 8.5 5.4 5.1 13.3 3.6 5.8 4.4 8.0 7.1 6.2 4.8 4.6 7.7 11.7 2.9 6.1
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Table # 1 Ql. - IN THE 2016 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, HOW LIKELY WOULD
YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE...
TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
[ | | | | |
|REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| LICANS|[CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |[LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 96.4 94.7 90.2 97.6 93.5 93.5 97.5 95.9 91.2 100.0 88.0 100.0 92.0 91.8 89.2
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 3.6 5.3 9.8 2.4 6.5 6.5 2.5 4.1 8.8 0.0 12.0 0.0 8.0 8.2 10.8
HOW USUALLY VOTE

TOTAL i IDEOLOGY I |
[ I I

RELIGION |

|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- IJEWISHIMORMONlATHE—

I
|ERAL  |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC |IST/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | |[Dem | |Repub | | | TANT | | | | AGNSTC|

Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 15 71
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 93.2 93.9 92.7 93.0 96.8 93.6 100.0 93.2 94.4 92.4 88.1 96.8 99.2 97.7 95.3 91.6 91.0 100.0 86.7
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 6.8 6.1 7.3 7.0 3.2 6.4 0.0 6.8 5.6 7.6 11.9 3.2 0.8 2.3 4.7 8.4 0.0 13.3
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |

| | | SPEAKING | | | |

| | | BACKGROUND | | | |

|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES iNO

IWHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |

|TES- |oLIC |TES- |OLIC |WHITE |can |panic |Indian]| | | |ICAN  |PANIC | |cAN | PANIC |
| TANT | | TANT | | | | | |Amer. | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 42 50
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 96.8 91.7 90.5 88.4 91.3 94.0 94 .4 91.8 92.0 91.3 100.0 77.5 91.2 94.0 93.0 88.2 90.9 94.0
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 3.2 8.3 9.5 11.6 8.7 6.0 5.6 8.2 8.0 8.7 0.0 22.5 8.8 6.0 7.0 11.8 9.1 6.0
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Table # 1 Ql. - IN THE 2016 NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT, HOW LIKELY WOULD
YOU SAY YOU ARE TO VOTE? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE...

TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
I I I

|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER

IUNDER I I I I |65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I ’ ’UNDER ’40 ’UNDER ’55 ’UNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 92.6 77.3 94.6 94.1 95.9 96.6 87.6 95.6 90.9 96.2 93.2 94.3 84.1 96.5 89.2 97.0 91.8 97.3
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 7.4 22.7 5.4 5.9 4.1 3.4 12.4 4.4 9.1 3.8 6.8 5.7 15.9 3.5 10.8 3.0 8.2 2.7

TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION I
[ I I

|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE]|
| | | | | | | REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. |DEM. |DEM. |DEM |IND. |[IND. |IND. |

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
VERY LIKELY 750 93.8 91.9 94.8 92.6 95.5 93.5 96.0 100.0 95.7 97.9 93.6 95.5 91.5 96.9 88.7 96.8
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 50 6.2 8.1 5.2 7.4 4.5 6.5 4.0 0.0 4.3 2.1 6.4 4.5 8.5 3.1 11.3 3.2
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Table # 2 Q2. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL...?7
1. DO YOU BELIEVE THE U.S. CONGRESS SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO VOTE ON THE
IRAN DEAL, OR,
2. SHOULD THE DEAL BE ABLE TO GO INTO EFFECT EVEN WITHOUT A
CONGRESSIONAL VOTE
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT REQUIRED TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT GO INTO EFFECT)

TOTAL | LIST | REGION | AREA | HOW LIKELY

| | | | VOTE 2016 |

| | | | ELECTION |

|CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |

| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |wesT | | | LIKELY |WHAT

| | |LAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 64.8 70.8 65.7 70.5 63.1 61.1 69.5 71.6 71.6 80.0 71.7 68.9 62.5 70.4 74.5 70.9 39.3
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 24.8 20.3 25.2 20.2 23.7 31.3 19.2 20.0 22.3 14.7 20.8 21.8 26.1 20.2 18.8 20.2 44.6
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 10.4 8.9 9.2 9.3 13.2 7.6 11.3 8.4 6.1 5.2 7.6 9.2 11.4 9.4 6.8 8.9 16.1
Net Dif 1 47.3 40.0 50.4 40.5 50.3 39.5 29.8 50.3 51.7 49.2 65.3 50.9 47.1 36.3 50.2 55.7 50.8 -5.3

TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|

| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |

| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |

IRE- ]GO ISUP- |OVER- |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|

|QUIRED|INTO [PORT |[RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | NECES- | TANT |

|VOTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE |
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 100.0 0.0 40.3 87.7 48.9 81.3 41.6 43.0 77.6 35.3 50.9 73.2 19.5 44.9 83.1 64.8 37.9 82.6
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 0.0 100.0 47.5 7.6 39.6 13.1 29.3 49.4 15.4 39.7 47 .4 18.9 36.1 45.0 10.9 16.4 48.9 11.7
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 0.0 0.0 12.2 4.7 11.5 5.5 29.1 7.5 7.0 25.0 1.7 8.0 44 .3 10.1 6.0 18.8 13.2 5.7

Net Dif 1 47.3 100.0 -100.0 -7.1 80.1 9.2 68.2 12.3 -6.4 62.2 -4.3 3.5 54.3 -16.6 -0.1 72.2 48.4 -10.9 70.9
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Table # 2 Q2. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL...?
1. DO YOU BELIEVE THE U.S. CONGRESS SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO VOTE ON THE
IRAN DEAL, OR,
2. SHOULD THE DEAL BE ABLE TO GO INTO EFFECT EVEN WITHOUT A
CONGRESSIONAL VOTE

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT REQUIRED TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT GO INTO EFFECT)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN
|YES |[NO |IbK/  |YES  |NO |bK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO |DK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES NO |IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | |REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |u.s. |ENEMY | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 60.0 75.8 65.6 84.1 50.3 49.7 40.8 81.9 83.9 53.2 61.9 39.2 84.6 78.0 52.6 50.6 81.7 48.0 79.1
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 31.3 17.8 15.3 11.4 39.9 18.3 48.3 11.3 10.5 37.6 8.4 50.1 10.2 15.3 39.5 24.2 10.9 38.4 14.8
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 8.7 6.4 19.1 4.5 9.8 32.0 11.0 6.8 5.7 9.2 29.7 10.7 5.3 6.6 8.0 25.2 7.3 13.6 6.1
Net Dif 1 47.3 28.7 58.1 50.2 72.8 10.4 31.4 -7.5 70.5 73.4 15.6 53.6 -10.9 74.4 62.7 13.1 26.4 70.8 9.6 64.3

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC
| [ [ [ [
| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN-
| |DENTS | | DENTS | | DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 79.6 43.6 77.5 83.6 50.8 81.2 80.4 50.6 81.9 100.0 45.7 80.7 85.2 35.5 69.6
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 13.4 46.7 18.4 8.7 33.0 10.2 11.0 39.6 13.4 0.0 31.1 14.1 14.8 45.7 16.5
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 6.9 9.6 4.1 7.7 16.2 8.6 8.6 9.8 4.6 0.0 23.2 5.2 0.0 18.8 13.9
Net Dif 1 47.3 66.2 -3.1 59.1 74.9 17.8 70.9 69.4 11.1 68.5 100.0 14.7 66.6 70.3 -10.3 53.2
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Table # 2 Q2. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL...?
1. DO YOU BELIEVE THE U.S. CONGRESS SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO VOTE ON THE
IRAN DEAL, OR,
2. SHOULD THE DEAL BE ABLE TO GO INTO EFFECT EVEN WITHOUT A
CONGRESSIONAL VOTE
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT REQUIRED TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT GO INTO EFFECT)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | | |
|LIB- IVgry ISmwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |LICAN |TES- |OLIC | | |IST/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | ITANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 46.7 33.3 56.7 67.4 85.0 81.8 88.2 48.5 41.0 53.3 74.2 87.7 84.2 86.4 74.3 68.9 69.0 73.7 48.7
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 43.6 51.9 37.4 23.4 9.1 10.6 7.6 37.6 42.0 34.8 18.4 8.7 5.9 7.7 16.6 23.9 31.0 26.3 34.5
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 9.7 14.7 5.9 9.2 5.9 7.6 4.1 13.9 16.9 11.9 7.4 3.6 9.9 5.9 9.1 7.2 0.0 0.0 16.9
Net Dif 1 47.3 3.1 -18.6 19.3 44.0 75.8 71.1 80.6 10.9 -1.0 18.6 55.8 79.0 78.3 78.7 57.7 45.1 38.1 47.3 14.2
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Oother |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |Indian]| | | | CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | |Amer. | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 76.2 73.7 74.3 63.0 63.6 69.8 71.6 62.6 58.5 63.6 71.2 41.8 71.5 70.9 59.2 64.4 72.2 57.9 62.8
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 15.9 21.8 16.2 28.7 24.7 21.0 20.6 23.4 23.8 24.7 13.9 58.2 16.3 22.1 31.7 30.3 19.3 15.6 20.0
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 7.9 4.5 9.5 8.3 11.7 9.2 7.8 14.0 17.7 11.7 14.9 0.0 12.2 7.1 9.2 5.3 8.5 26.6 17.2
Net Dif 1 47.3 60.2 51.9 58.2 34.2 38.8 48.9 50.9 39.1 34.8 38.8 57.3 -16.3 55.2 48.8 27.5 34.1 52.8 42.3 42.8
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Table # 2 Q2. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL...?
1. DO YOU BELIEVE THE U.S. CONGRESS SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO VOTE ON THE
IRAN DEAL, OR,
2. SHOULD THE DEAL BE ABLE TO GO INTO EFFECT EVEN WITHOUT A
CONGRESSIONAL VOTE
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT REQUIRED TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT GO INTO EFFECT)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER | I I | | 65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 IUNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 68.4 59.7 66.5 73.3 68.1 71.3 63.8 70.9 68.6 69.7 68.4 69.5 65.2 69.2 68.8 67.4 68.1 67.9
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 21.9 22.7 20.1 20.0 24.3 21.3 21.2 21.9 20.6 22.9 24.9 18.8 24.1 25.4 23.3 26.8 24.6 26.4
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 9.7 17.6 13.3 6.6 7.6 7.3 15.1 7.2 10.8 7.5 6.7 11.8 10.8 5.4 7.9 5.8 7.2 5.6
Net Dif 1 47.3 46.5 37.0 46.4 53.3 43.7 50.0 42.6 48.9 48.0 46.8 43.5 50.7 41.1 43.8 45.5 40.6 43.5 41.5
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION I
| I I
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | | REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. |DEM. |DEM. |DEM |IND. |[IND. |IND. |
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
REQUIRED TO VOTE 552 69.0 62.1 72.3 68.4 71.7 68.6 74.3 100.0 69.7 88.7 40.0 54.2 60.8 65.4 73.0 91.5
GO INTO EFFECT 173 21.7 17.7 18.9 18.0 19.3 19.3 16.9 0.0 20.7 6.0 48.0 33.0 28.1 31.4 19.8 5.2
DK/REFUSED 75 9.3 20.1 8.8 13.6 9.0 12.0 8.8 0.0 9.6 5.3 12.0 12.8 11.1 3.1 7.2 3.3
Net Dif 1 47.3 44 .4 53.4 50.4 52.3 49.3 57.4 100.0 49.0 82.7 -8.0 21.3 32.7 34.0 53.2 86.3
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Table # 3 Q3. - IF A MAJORITY OF SENATORS AND CONGRESSMEN VOTE AGAINST THE IRAN DEAL
AND PRESIDENT OBAMA VETOES THE LEGISLATION, SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL
REPRESENTATIVE SUPPORT THE PRESIDENT'S VETO OR VOTE TO OVERRIDE THE
VETO?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT VOTE TO OVERRIDE MINUS PERCENT SUPPORT VETO)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION AREA | HOwW LIKELY |
| | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | ELECTION |
|CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |[SOUTH |TAIN [FIC |wesT | | LIKELY | WHAT
| | |LAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 27.6 36.1 47.3 27.7 40.8 36.0 34.5 30.1 27.8 18.8 33.5 34.1 39.3 32.1 28.6 33.3 37.2
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 59.1 54.7 42.1 59.7 44 .5 53.0 53.9 61.2 64.4 79.5 58.2 53.9 47.3 57.8 65.3 56.9 41.9
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 13.2 9.3 10.6 12.6 14.7 11.0 11.5 8.7 7.8 1.7 8.3 11.9 13.5 10.1 6.1 9.8 20.9
Net Dif 1 22.5 31.5 18.6 -5.2 32.0 3.7 16.9 19.4 31.1 36.6 60.7 24.7 19.8 8.0 25.8 36.8 23.6 4.7
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE [ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO Ipk/ |YES  |NO IpKk/ | YES Ipk/ |YES |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO [PORT |RIDE | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE |[NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |[VETO | | | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 19.6 73.4 100.0 0.0 68.3 17.2 46.8 85.6 22.8 60.6 71.6 29.5 52.8 73.7 13.8 28.1 74.2 16.8
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 71.2 19.7 0.0 100.0 21.8 75.4 21.0 9.0 68.3 15.6 17.8 61.3 15.0 17.0 81.1 42.6 15.0 74.4
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 9.2 6.9 0.0 0.0 9.9 7.5 32.2 5.4 8.9 23.9 10.6 9.2 32.1 9.3 5.1 29.3 10.7 8.9
Net Dif 1 22.5 51.6 -53.8 -100.0 100.0 -46.5 58.2 -25.7 -76.6 45.5 -45.0 -53.8 31.8 -37.8 -56.8 67.3 14.5 -59.2 57.6
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Table # 3 Q3. - IF A MAJORITY OF SENATORS AND CONGRESSMEN VOTE AGAINST THE IRAN DEAL
AND PRESIDENT OBAMA VETOES THE LEGISLATION, SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL
REPRESENTATIVE SUPPORT THE PRESIDENT'S VETO OR VOTE TO OVERRIDE THE
VETO?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT VOTE TO OVERRIDE MINUS PERCENT SUPPORT VETO)
TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON | |
FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN DEM. CANDIDATES | IRAN
YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO [DK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES [NO [DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  |HELP | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | FACTS |PASS | | |u.S. |ENEMY | | | | |DENT |
Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 46.2 25.5 33.6 15.9 64.4 28.6 80.7 13.9 9.3 61.4 34.5 80.7 12.0 20.4 67.6 43.3 9.3 60.3 28.7
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 44 .4 68.1 42.3 78.1 23.5 43.8 9.2 78.9 86.4 23.9 41.6 5.5 81.5 72.0 22.9 30.7 84.7 24.6 62.1
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 9.4 6.4 24.1 6.1 12.1 27.6 10.1 7.2 4.3 14.7 23.9 13.8 6.5 7.7 9.5 26.0 6.0 15.2 9.2
Net Dif 1 22.5 -1.8 42.6 8.8 62.2 -40.9 15.2 -71.5 65.0 77.0 -37.6 7.0 -75.1 69.5 51.6 -44.7 -12.6 75.4 -35.7 33.4
TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC I
I I I I I
| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS [PEN- |[LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS [PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |[LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| IDENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | IDENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 8.6 73.6 30.9 9.8 51.7 25.9 9.0 55.7 25.2 0.0 66.4 50.0 14.3 79.6 29.3
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 81.1 18.5 59.8 87.9 28.5 65.2 85.3 28.0 64.1 100.0 17.6 50.0 73.7 17.1 60.9
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 10.3 7.9 9.4 2.2 19.8 8.9 5.8 16.4 10.7 0.0 16.0 0.0 12.0 3.2 9.8
Net Dif 1 22.5 72.5 =55.1 28.9 78.1 -23.2 39.2 76.3 =-27.7 38.9 100.0 -48.8 -0.1 59.4 -62.5 31.6
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Table # 3 Q3. - 1IF A MAJORITY OF SENATORS AND CONGRESSMEN VOTE AGAINST THE IRAN DEAL
AND PRESIDENT OBAMA VETOES THE LEGISLATION, SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL
REPRESENTATIVE SUPPORT THE PRESIDENT'S VETO OR VOTE TO OVERRIDE THE
VETO?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT VOTE TO OVERRIDE MINUS PERCENT SUPPORT VETO)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| [ [ [
[LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |cons |CRAT |Dem =~ |ally |TICKET|ally Rwu MKMITB— loLIC | |zsT/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | Dem | Repub | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 63.6 65.4 62.3 41.2 11.0 13.4 8.5 62.3 71.7 56.2 29.6 11.6 2.7 8.3 27.8 30.6 38.1 30.5 56.3
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 22.3 14.7 28.0 48.2 82.6 77.2 88.1 21.5 13.3 26.7 58.5 84.0 90.2 86.3 62.1 56.5 57.4 69.5 32.4
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 14.0 19.9 9.7 10.6 6.4 9.5 3.4 16.2 14.9 17.1 11.9 4.4 7.1 5.4 10.1 12.9 4.5 0.0 11.3
Net Dif 1 22.5 -41.3 -50.7 -34.3 7.0 71.6 63.8 79.6 -40.8 -58.4 -29.5 28.9 72.3 87.6 78.0 34.4 25.8 19.4 39.1 -23.9
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | [ [ [
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian Iother |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|ITES- |oLIC |TES- |OLIC [ |[WHITE |can |panic |Indian]| |CAN  |PANIC | |CAN  |PANIC |
| TANT | | TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 20.9 28.7 46.2 29.3 41.9 32.3 28.6 45.7 58.2 41.9 28.8 58.2 24.4 28.8 67.4 45.9 28.4 48.7 38.5
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 69.0 57.7 46.6 62.0 50.2 56.7 60.5 44 .9 31.2 50.2 71.2 41.8 57.9 60.2 32.6 43.5 60.8 29.7 55.8
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 10.1 13.6 7.2 8.7 7.9 10.9 10.9 9.3 10.7 7.9 0.0 0.0 17.7 11.0 0.0 10.6 10.8 21.7 5.7
Net Dif 1 22.5 48.0 29.0 0.5 32.7 8.4 24.4 32.0 -0.8 =-27.0 8.4 42.4 -16.3 33.5 31.4 -34.8 -2.3 32.5 -19.0 17.3
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Table # 3 Q3. - IF A MAJORITY OF SENATORS AND CONGRESSMEN VOTE AGAINST THE IRAN DEAL
AND PRESIDENT OBAMA VETOES THE LEGISLATION, SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL
REPRESENTATIVE SUPPORT THE PRESIDENT'S VETO OR VOTE TO OVERRIDE THE
\(/ﬁ-IIE-'OF?DIF 1 = PERCENT VOTE TO OVERRIDE MINUS PERCENT SUPPORT VETO)
TOTAL | AGE |  GENDER | MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER
IUNDER | I I I |65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I IUNDER |40 IUNDER I55 NDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 32.6 36.1 34.9 27.3 34.9 37.4 35.4 33.3 31.3 36.1 36.3 31.0 31.9 37.8 32.6 39.7 34.5 41.4
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 55.9 39.1 56.9 61.4 56.4 56.2 49.7 58.0 55.6 56.3 54.5 57.4 51.4 55.6 54.4 54.5 54.9 53.2
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 11.5 24.8 8.2 11.2 8.7 6.4 14.9 8.8 13.1 7.6 9.2 11.6 16.7 6.7 13.1 5.8 10.7 5.5
Net Dif 1 22.5 23.3 2.9 22.0 34.1 21.5 18.8 14.3 24.7 24.3 20.2 18.2 26.4 19.5 17.8 21.8 14.8 20.4 11.8
TOTAL | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION [
| | |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
e el el il Gl o - e e e el
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
SUPPORT VETO 268 33.5 39.6 29.4 30.1 32.9 30.8 33.9 14.6 26.7 1.2 65.9 59.6 47.4 62.3 36.9 9.2
VOTE TO OVERRIDE 448 56.0 47.7 60.0 56.8 57.9 56.9 58.8 85.4 63.7 94.9 16.2 27.7 43.8 34.5 53.9 81.4
DK/REFUSED 84 10.5 12.8 10.6 13.1 9.2 12.4 7.3 0.0 9.6 3.8 17.8 12.8 8.8 3.1 9.2 9.4
Net Dif 1 22.5 8.1 30.6 26.7 24.9 26.1 24.8 70.8 37.1 93.7 -49.7 -31.9 -3.6 -27.8 17.0 72.1
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Table # 4 Q4. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVES VOTE IN FAVOR OF AN IRAN
DEAL THAT GIVES IRAN 24 DAYS NOTICE BEFORE INSPECTIONS OF ITS
NUCLEAR LABS CAN TAKE PLACE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)

TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | | |LIKELY |WHAT |
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 212 26.6 25.0 27.2 27.9 20.7 32.2 28.9 28.2 24.8 23.0 17.1 28.1 23.1 31.1 26.3 24.4 26.4 28.7
NO 512 64.0 65.7 63.3 51.0 71.4 56.3 63.8 60.9 68.9 70.7 76.0 64.9 64.7 58.7 64.8 68.6 64.5 57.4
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 9.4 9.4 21.0 7.8 11.5 7.3 10.9 6.3 6.3 6.9 7.0 12.2 10.1 8.9 7.0 9.1 13.9
Net Dif 1 -37.5 -40.7 -36.1 -23.1 -50.7 -24.1 -34.9 -32.7 -44.1 -47.7 -58.9 -36.8 -41.6 -27.6 -38.5 -44.2 -38.0 -28.7
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN | |
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES  |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE |[NECES- | TANT |
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE |
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 212 26.6 18.8 48.6 54.1 10.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 80.3 17.5 41.9 76.7 21.9 38.6 52.3 14.9 20.1 52.1 17.2
NO 512 64.0 75.5 38.7 32.8 86.1 0.0 100.0 0.0 12.1 77.6 19.4 19.8 70.8 4.9 33.9 81.4 59.7 33.8 77.5
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 5.7 12.7 13.1 3.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 7.5 4.9 38.7 3.4 7.3 56.5 13.8 3.7 20.2 14.0 5.3

Net Dif 1 -37.5 -56.7 9.8 21.3 -75.8 100.0 -100.0 0.0 68.2 -60.1 22.5 56.9 -48.9 33.7 18.4 -66.6 -39.6 18.3 -60.4
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Table # 4 Q4. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVES VOTE IN FAVOR OF AN IRAN

DEAL THAT GIVES IRAN 24 DAYS NOTICE BEFORE INSPECTIONS OF ITS

NUCLEAR LABS CAN TAKE PLACE?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
IYES |NO IDkK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO IDK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| |REFUSE| | |REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN- |
| | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | JU.S. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 212 26.6 35.8 22.1 22.5 16.3 46.7 16.9 54.3 13.6 11.9 44.6 22.2 60.7 12.3 18.1 52.4 26.5 12.2 43.8 23.9
NO 512 64.0 56.6 71.5 56.1 80.5 42.6 46.6 29.0 81.4 83.3 43.2 57.2 25.0 82.5 77.2 38.1 40.9 80.7 42.2 69.6
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 7.6 6.4 21.4 3.2 10.7 36.5 16.7 5.0 4.9 12.3 20.6 14.2 5.1 4.7 9.5 32.6 7.1 14.0 6.5
Net Dif 1 -37.5 -20.8 -49.4 -33.7 -64.1 4.1 -29.7 25.3 -67.8 -71.4 1.4 -35.1 35.7 -70.2 -59.1 14.3 -14.4 -68.5 1.6 -45.7

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
| I I I | |
| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| IDENTS | | |DENTS | |DENTS | | DENTS | |DENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
YES 212 26.6 14.7 48.2 24.9 10.0 41.0 22.6 13.4 44.5 23.4 0.0 48.5 20.2 8.0 39.2 33.4
NO 512 64.0 80.1 40.4 68.8 81.2 43.3 70.6 78.8 41.8 72.4 100.0 40.6 74.5 84.6 35.5 56.8
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 5.1 11.5 6.3 8.8 15.7 6.8 7.7 13.6 4.2 0.0 10.9 5.2 7.4 25.3 9.8
Net Dif 1 -37.5 -65.4 7.8 -43.9 -71.2 -2.4 -48.0 -65.4 2.7 -48.9 -100.0 7.9 -54.3 -76.6 3.7 -23.3
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Table # 4 Q4. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVES VOTE IN FAVOR OF AN IRAN
DEAL THAT GIVES IRAN 24 DAYS NOTICE BEFORE INSPECTIONS OF ITS
NUCLEAR LABS CAN TAKE PLACE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | I |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IST/
| | | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 212 26.6 49.6 55.1 45.6 32.1 10.5 11.6 9.3 47.9 49.0 47.2 26.4 10.7 9.4 10.2 21.2 28.7 34.3 32.5 45.0
NO 512 64.0 37.7 20.9 50.3 58.4 83.7 82.3 85.1 38.7 34.6 41.4 64.7 85.5 82.9 84.5 69.7 64.2 56.7 61.2 40.1
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 12.6 24.1 4.1 9.5 5.8 6.1 5.5 13.4 16.4 11.5 8.9 3.9 7.7 5.3 9.1 7.0 9.0 6.3 14.8
Net Dif 1 -37.5 11.9 34.2 -4.7 -26.4 -73.2 -70.7 -75.8 9.2 14.4 5.8 -38.3 -74.8 -73.6 -74.3 -48.4 -35.5 -22.3 -28.8 4.9
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |[OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian| |CAN |PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | | AMER. | | | AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 212 26.6 18.4 28.2 24.9 28.4 28.3 26.7 25.7 29.5 37.8 28.3 13.9 58.2 8.2 26.4 35.4 28.0 25.1 40.3 28.5
NO 512 64.0 71.8 65.7 61.7 66.6 58.0 64.5 65.6 59.2 53.8 58.0 78.7 19.3 79.7 67.0 62.4 59.5 64.4 44.9 56.8
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 9.8 6.1 13.4 5.0 13.7 8.8 8.6 11.2 8.4 13.7 7.4 22.5 12.2 6.6 2.2 12.5 10.4 14.8 14.7
Net Dif 1 -37.5 =-53.5 -37.4 -36.8 -38.3 =-29.7 -37.7 -39.9 -29.7 -16.0 -29.7 -64.8 38.9 -71.5 -40.5 -27.1 -31.5 -39.3 -4.6 -28.3
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Table # 4 Q4. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVES VOTE IN FAVOR OF AN IRAN
DEAL THAT GIVES IRAN 24 DAYS NOTICE BEFORE INSPECTIONS OF ITS
NUCLEAR LABS CAN TAKE PLACE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER I I I | |65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I I IUNDER ’40 ’UNDER |55 IUNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 212 26.6 26.5 32.8 28.9 22.2 26.9 27.4 30.5 25.6 26.3 27.1 27.2 26.0 29.5 26.6 26.1 28.7 26.1 31.6
NO 512 64.0 64.8 61.8 57.4 69.8 65.4 62.3 59.2 65.8 64.5 63.9 65.3 62.8 63.1 66.0 67.2 63.3 66.0 62.8
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 8.6 5.5 13.6 8.0 7.7 10.3 10.3 8.6 9.1 9.0 7.5 11.2 7.3 7.4 6.7 8.0 7.9 5.6
Net Dif 1 -37.5 -38.3 -29.0 -28.5 -47.6 -38.5 -35.0 -28.7 -40.3 -38.2 -36.8 -38.1 -36.9 -33.6 -39.4 -41.0 -34.6 -39.9 -31.2
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION ’
| I |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE]|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 113 95
YES 212 26.6 31.6 24.6 26.5 25.7 27.0 23.7 12.3 27.6 6.2 54.8 39.0 25.8 40.9 30.7 9.9
NO 512 64.0 54.5 65.6 62.0 64.4 63.7 62.0 87.7 65.8 88.2 32.4 44 .2 64.5 43 .4 64.1 86.7
DK/REFUSED 75 9.4 13.9 9.7 11.5 9.8 9.3 14.3 0.0 6.6 5.5 12.8 16.9 9.7 15.7 5.2 3.3
Net Dif 1 -37.5 -22.9 -41.0 -35.4 -38.7 -36.8 -38.3 -75.3 -38.3 -82.0 22.3 -5.2 -38.7 -2.6 -33.4 -76.8
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Table # 5 Q5. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSMAN AND SENATORS VOTE FOR AN IRAN DEAL THAT LIFTS
SANCTIONS AND PROVIDES IRAN $100 BILLION THAT IT CAN USE TO FINANCE
ITS TERRORIST ACTIVITIES?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 76 9.5 7.7 10.3 9.8 9.1 5.6 17.4 8.6 6.0 8.4 6.7 15.1 9.4 9.4 8.1 12.3 9.4 12.2
NO 623 77.9 75.8 78.8 63.3 84.1 76.8 75.5 77.8 87.1 80.2 86.7 71.9 77.3 76.4 79.9 76.9 77.8 79.1
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 16.5 10.8 26.9 6.8 17.6 7.1 13.6 7.0 11.4 6.6 13.0 13.4 14.2 11.9 10.8 12.8 8.7
Net Dif 1 68.4 68.1 68.5 53.4 75.0 71.2 58.1 69.2 81.1 71.7 80.0 56.8 67.9 67.0 71.8 64.6 68.5 66.8
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO Ipk/ |YES |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE| | | REFUSE | | |REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 76 9.5 6.0 21.7 24.3 1.5 28.8 1.8 7.6 100.0 0.0 0.0 59.5 5.0 19.9 24.8 2.4 6.3 21.6 4.8
NO 623 77.9 87.6 55.3 53.0 95.0 51.4 94 .4 40.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 28.5 85.5 12.6 49.5 93.3 77.3 53.8 89.1
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 6.4 22.9 22.7 3.5 19.8 3.8 51.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 12.1 9.5 67.5 25.7 4.3 16.3 24.6 6.2
Net Dif 1 68.4 81.7 33.6 28.7 93.5 22.5 92.6 33.2 -100.0 100.0 0.0 -31.0 80.4 -7.3 24.7 90.9 71.0 32.2 84.3
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Table # 5 Q5. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSMAN AND SENATORS VOTE FOR AN IRAN DEAL THAT LIFTS
SANCTIONS AND PROVIDES IRAN $100 BILLION THAT IT CAN USE TO FINANCE
ITS TERRORIST ACTIVITIES?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |

| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |

| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | I IRAN | I

IYES |[NO IDK/  |YES  [NO [ok/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES [NO [DK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES [NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |

| | |REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  |[HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |[PEN- |

| | | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |U.S. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 76 9.5 14.7 7.7 5.3 3.3 21.2 5.5 28.7 2.0 1.4 20.2 4.0 28.1 2.8 2.9 30.4 8.4 2.7 18.1 7.2
NO 623 77.9 71.4 83.3 74 .4 91.8 57.4 70.4 48.0 93.6 94.2 60.2 72.3 40.5 94.8 91.0 51.8 55.7 90.4 64.0 82.1
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 13.8 9.0 20.4 4.9 21.4 24.1 23.3 4.5 4.4 19.6 23.7 31.4 2.4 6.1 17.9 36.0 6.9 17.9 10.7
Net Dif 1 68.4 56.7 75.5 69.1 88.5 36.2 64.8 19.3 91.6 92.9 40.0 68.3 12.4 92.1 88.0 21.4 47.3 87.7 45.9 75.0

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC

| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
|

|DENTS | | | DENTS | | | DENTS | | | DENTS | | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
YES 76 9.5 4.9 21.6 6.9 0.7 15.8 7.5 2.8 23.7 7.1 0.0 6.2 8.9 4.0 18.8 6.2
NO 623 77.9 84.8 52.9 80.1 95.4 71.1 84.7 90.8 58.9 82.1 100.0 74.8 85.9 84.6 63.5 84.0
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 10.3 25.5 13.0 3.8 13.0 7.8 6.4 17.4 10.8 0.0 19.0 5.2 11.4 17.7 9.8

Net Dif 1 68.4 80.0 31.2 73.2 94.7 55.3 77.2 88.0 35.1 75.0 100.0 68.6 77.0 80.6 44.6 77.9
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Table # 5 Q5. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSMAN AND SENATORS VOTE FOR AN IRAN DEAL THAT LIFTS
SANCTIONS AND PROVIDES IRAN $100 BILLION THAT IT CAN USE TO FINANCE
ITS TERRORIST ACTIVITIES?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | I |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IST/
| | | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 76 9.5 22.2 19.8 23.9 12.2 1.4 0.5 2.2 19.7 21.6 18.4 8.1 2.1 2.7 2.3 7.3 10.4 5.3 0.0 19.5
NO 623 77.9 60.3 53.7 65.2 73.3 92.8 93.0 92.7 63.2 59.5 65.5 80.2 89.8 91.9 90.6 82.9 77.3 94.7 100.0 55.0
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 17.5 26.5 10.9 14.4 5.8 6.4 5.1 17.2 18.9 16.1 11.6 8.2 5.4 7.2 9.9 12.3 0.0 0.0 25.5
Net Dif 1 68.4 38.2 33.8 41.4 61.1 91.5 92.5 90.4 43.5 37.9 47.1 72.1 87.7 89.3 88.3 75.6 66.9 89.4 100.0 35.5
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |[OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian]| |CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | | AMER. | | | AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 76 9.5 7.2 11.3 13.9 9.2 9.3 9.7 10.8 6.3 6.0 9.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.7 3.7 15.9 10.0 8.4 3.8
NO 623 77.9 82.1 79.7 82.3 69.1 77.2 78.0 77.5 79.3 77.0 77.2 93.6 77.5 87.8 73.5 75.0 66.7 81.0 79.1 86.0
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 10.8 9.0 3.9 21.6 13.4 12.3 11.7 14.4 17.0 13.4 6.4 22.5 12.2 14.8 21.3 17.4 9.0 12.5 10.1
Net Dif 1 68.4 74.9 68.3 68.4 59.9 67.9 68.3 66.7 73.1 71.0 67.9 93.6 77.5 87.8 61.8 71.2 50.8 71.1 70.7 82.2
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Table # 5 Q5. - SHOULD YOUR CONGRESSMAN AND SENATORS VOTE FOR AN IRAN DEAL THAT LIFTS
SANCTIONS AND PROVIDES IRAN $100 BILLION THAT IT CAN USE TO FINANCE
ITS TERRORIST ACTIVITIES?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN

|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER

IUNDER I I I | | 65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I I IUNDER ’40 ’UNDER ’55 IUNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 76 9.5 10.1 13.4 9.1 8.8 10.6 8.4 10.8 9.3 9.8 9.5 10.4 8.7 13.3 9.3 10.8 9.9 10.5 10.0
NO 623 77.9 78.0 72.3 78.0 81.6 76.8 77.3 75.7 78.5 78.7 77.0 73.3 82.2 73.0 73.8 74.7 72.5 73.4 74.3
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 11.9 14.3 12.9 9.6 12.7 14.3 13.5 12.2 11.5 13.5 16.3 9.1 13.7 16.9 1.4.5 17.5 16.2 15.7
Net Dif 1 68.4 67.9 58.8 68.9 72.8 66.2 68.9 64.9 69.2 68.9 67.5 62.9 73.5 59.7 64.5 63.8 62.6 62.9 64.3

TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION ’
I I [

|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 76 9.5 7.9 9.3 8.8 9.2 9.7 7.0 0.0 6.4 0.6 21.8 20.5 5.8 22.5 9.3 0.9
NO 623 77.9 78.9 82.6 82.6 81.0 82.5 79.9 100.0 84.9 93.0 60.3 56.1 90.0 56.0 81.1 94.8
DK/REFUSED 100 12.5 13.1 8.2 8.6 9.8 7.9 13.1 0.0 8.6 6.3 17.8 23.4 4.2 21.5 9.6 4.3

Net Dif 1 68.4 71.0 73.3 73.8 71.9 72.8 72.9 100.0 78.5 92.4 38.5 35.6 84.1 33.5 71.7 94.0
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Table # 6 Q6. - SHOULD CONGRESS APPROVE A DEAL THAT ALLOWS IRAN TO INSPECT THEIR OWN
NUCLEAR SITES WITHOUT THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF ANY INTERNATIONAL
INSPECTORS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 56 7.0 7.8 6.6 12.6 3.8 8.3 13.4 4.1 6.3 4.9 4.4 9.1 6.7 9.9 4.6 7.6 7.0 6.1
NO 705 88.1 87.7 88.3 71.1 92.2 86.9 83.4 90.2 89.2 90.3 91.9 89.2 85.3 85.8 90.0 90.1 88.3 85.5
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 4.5 5.1 16.3 4.0 4.8 3.2 5.7 4.5 4.8 3.8 1.6 8.0 4.3 5.3 2.3 4.7 8.4
Net Dif 1 81.2 79.9 81.7 58.5 88.4 78.7 70.0 86.1 82.9 85.4 87.5 80.1 78.6 75.9 85.4 82.6 81.3 79.4
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO Ipk/  |YES IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | |REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 56 7.0 5.1 15.2 14.8 2.2 20.1 2.2 2.5 43.3 2.5 6.7 100.0 0.0 0.0 17.7 1.6 5.9 15.5 4.1
NO 705 88.1 93.5 76.6 77 .4 96.5 72.8 97.5 67.9 46.4 96.7 66.9 0.0 100.0 0.0 73.4 97.1 84.5 74.7 93.8
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 1.4 8.2 7.7 1.3 7.1 0.4 29.5 10.3 0.8 26.4 0.0 0.0 100.0 8.8 1.3 9.6 9.9 2.1
Net Dif 1 81.2 88.3 61.4 62.6 94.3 52.7 95.3 65.4 3.0 94.1 60.2 -100.0 100.0 0.0 55.7 95.6 78.7 59.2 89.7
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Table # 6 Q6. - SHOULD CONGRESS APPROVE A DEAL THAT ALLOWS IRAN TO INSPECT THEIR OWN

NUCLEAR SITES WITHOUT THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF ANY INTERNATIONAL

INSPECTORS?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
IYES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES [NO IDK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  [HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | JU.S. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 56 7.0 11.2 5.1 4.7 3.1 14.6 3.2 15.5 3.2 3.1 12.7 1.3 20.6 1.9 2.6 21.7 4.7 3.7 11.3 6.3
NO 705 88.1 83.7 91.5 86.6 95.5 76.9 85.1 71.9 95.5 95.9 79.6 86.0 69.6 97.7 96.2 70.0 77 .4 93.8 79.3 91.3
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 5.1 3.5 8.7 1.4 8.5 11.7 12.6 1.3 1.1 7.7 12.6 9.8 0.4 1.2 8.3 17.8 2.5 9.3 2.4
Net Dif 1 81.2 72.6 86.4 81.9 92.4 62.3 81.9 56.4 92.3 92.8 66.9 84.7 49.0 95.7 93.6 48 .4 72.7 90.1 68.0 85.1

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
| I I I I I
| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS [PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |[PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| IDENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
YES 56 7.0 2.5 11.8 6.9 4.7 11.0 5.5 2.9 16.3 6.7 0.0 1.7 0.0 8.0 5.4 9.8
NO 705 88.1 93.9 77.0 91.7 93.8 80.8 90.8 94.6 74.3 91.7 100.0 92.4 100.0 88.0 77.9 83.0
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 3.6 11.2 1.3 1.5 8.1 3.7 2.5 9.4 1.6 0.0 5.9 0.0 4.0 16.6 7.2
Net Dif 1 81.2 91.4 65.2 84.8 89.0 69.8 85.4 91.8 58.0 85.0 100.0 90.7 100.0 80.0 72.5 73.2
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Table # 6 Q6. - SHOULD CONGRESS APPROVE A DEAL THAT ALLOWS IRAN TO INSPECT THEIR OWN
NUCLEAR SITES WITHOUT THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF ANY INTERNATIONAL
INSPECTORS?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY
I I

|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu-

IERAL ILib. ILib. IERATE |SER- |Cons. Icons ICRAT IDem

HOW USUALLY VOTE

| SPLITS |Usu-
|TICKETIa11y

I RELIGION I
I I

|Always |REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|LICAN |TES- |OLIC | | | IST/ I

|TANT | | | | AGNSTC

402 195 18 15 71
4.2 7.9 5.3 0.0 19.8
91.3 88.1 94.7 100.0 68.1
4.5 4.0 0.0 0.0 12.2

87.0 80.3 89.4 100.0 48.3

MEN [ WOMEN [
| |
| I

- r. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|panic IInd1an|

|cAN  |PANIC | [CAN  |PANIC |
|AMER. | | |AMER. | I

|VATIVE|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103
YES 56 7.0 14.7 15.4 14.1 9.5 1.5 1.2 1.8 12.1 13.8
NO 705 88.1 76.4 68.9 81.9 87.2 96.6 97.6 95.5 78.7 76.0
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 9.0 15.7 4.0 3.3 1.9 1.2 2.7 9.2 10.1
Net Dif 1 81.2 61.7 53.5 67.8 77.8 95.1 96.4 93.7 66.6 62.2
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH |

| | | SPEAKING |

| | | BACKGROUND |

|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |[WHITE |NON- |Afri- |His-

|TES- |OLIC |TES- |OLIC | | | |WHITE |can

| TANT | | TANT | | | | | | Amer.
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86
YES 56 7.0 4.8 10.3 3.9 4.2 7.4 7.0 8.0 4.4 1.1
NO 705 88.1 90.5 87.6 85.6 87.5 82.6 88.7 87.6 89.4 94.9
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 4.7 2.1 10.5 8.3 10.0 4.3 4.4 6.2 4.0
Net Dif 1 81.2 85.7 77.3 81.7 83.2 75.1 81.7 79.6 85.0 93.8

44 42 298 42 50
0.0 8.4 8.8 2.3 6.7
100.0 81.8 87.3 89.7 83.2
0.0 9.8 3.9 8.0 10.1

100.0 73.4 78.5 87.4 76.5
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Table # 6 Q6. - SHOULD CONGRESS APPROVE A DEAL THAT ALLOWS IRAN TO INSPECT THEIR OWN
NUCLEAR SITES WITHOUT THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF ANY INTERNATIONAL
INSPECTORS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER I I I | |65 IUNDER |40 NDER |55 I | IUNDER |40 NDER ’55 ’UNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 56 7.0 7.6 16.0 9.4 4.1 6.9 4.7 12.0 5.3 8.0 5.8 6.5 7.3 10.2 5.0 6.6 6.2 6.1 7.4
NO 705 88.1 87.0 78.2 84.1 92.4 87.0 91.1 81.7 90.1 87.1 89.0 88.7 87.6 85.5 89.9 89.5 88.0 88.7 88.9
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 5.3 5.9 6.5 3.5 6.1 4.3 6.3 4.7 4.9 5.2 4.8 5.0 4.4 5.1 3.9 5.8 5.3 3.7
Net Dif 1 81.2 79.4 62.2 74.8 88.3 80.1 86.4 69.7 84.8 79.0 83.2 82.2 80.3 75.3 85.0 82.9 81.8 82.6 81.5
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION I
| I |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE]|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 56 7.0 14.2 5.5 9.5 5.4 9.1 2.3 17.0 8.2 1.3 14.3 11.5 6.2 16.7 8.9 0.0
NO 705 88.1 77.3 90.2 84.7 89.9 85.5 93.0 83.0 91.8 96.1 74.6 79.8 93.8 80.1 90.2 99.0
DK/REFUSED 39 4.9 8.5 4.3 5.8 4.6 5.4 4.7 0.0 0.0 2.6 11.1 8.7 0.0 3.1 0.8 1.0
Net Dif 1 81.2 63.0 84.7 75.2 84.5 76.4 90.7 66.0 83.5 94.7 60.4 68.3 87.7 63.4 81.3 99.0
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Table # 7 Q7. - RECENT POLLS HAVE SHOWN THAT THE AMERICAN PEOPLE STRONGLY OPPOSE THE
DEAL WITH IRAN. IF YOUR SENATORS AND CONGRESSMAN NONETHELESS SUPPORT
THE IRAN DEAL WOULD YOU EVER VOTE FOR HIM OR HER AGAIN IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 231 28.9 27.1 29.6 57.5 20.9 33.3 33.1 27.8 20.3 12.6 22.6 35.2 32.9 33.2 22.6 31.0 29.1 25.2
NO 433 54.1 52.8 54.6 27.8 57.6 50.3 46.3 55.1 57.4 65.8 65.3 55.0 47 .8 49.0 58.3 58.5 54.3 51.2
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 20.1 15.7 14.6 21.6 16.4 20.6 17.1 22.3 21.5 12.1 9.8 19.3 17.8 19.1 10.6 16.6 23.6
Net Dif 1 25.2 25.7 25.0 -29.7 36.7 17.0 13.2 27.3 37.1 53.2 42.7 19.8 14.9 15.8 35.6 27.5 25.2 26.1
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES  |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 231 28.9 18.8 59.9 63.5 8.7 56.9 15.3 42.2 75.0 18.3 59.2 73.6 24.1 51.9 100.0 0.0 0.0 64.8 15.0
NO 433 54.1 65.2 27.2 22.3 78.3 30.3 68.8 21.3 13.6 64.8 18.6 12.1 59.6 14.7 0.0 100.0 0.0 20.7 71.2
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 16.0 12.9 14.3 13.0 12.9 15.9 36.5 11.3 16.9 22.2 14.3 16.3 33.4 0.0 0.0 100.0 14.5 13.9
Net Dif 1 25.2 46.4 -32.7 -41.2 69.6 -26.6 53.5 -20.9 -61.4 46.4 -40.6 -61.5 35.6 =-37.3 -100.0 100.0 0.0 -44.0 56.2
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Table # 7 Q7. - RECENT POLLS HAVE SHOWN THAT THE AMERICAN PEOPLE STRONGLY OPPOSE THE

DEAL WITH IRAN. IF YOUR SENATORS AND CONGRESSMAN NONETHELESS SUPPORT

THE IRAN DEAL WOULD YOU EVER VOTE FOR HIM OR HER AGAIN IN THE FUTURE?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN
| YES |NO | DK/ | YES |NO | DK/ |ALL |ONLY/ |YES |NO | DK/ | FRIEND | DAN- | YES |NO |DK/ |REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |
| |REFUSE | | | REFUSE | THE |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE | LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | |FACTS |PASS | | | | ENEMY | | | [ [ [DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 231 28.9 54,2 15.7 20.5 14.3 57.0 17.1 68.3 12.4 10.1 52.4 20.8 71.9 17.7 54.6 42.3 11.9 44.9 28.5
NO 54.1 37.8 74.7 24.6 72.2 31.1 33.2 18.9 71.6 78.9 29.8 33.3 18.7 68.2 29.7 23.7 74.2 36.1 54.3
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 8.0 9.7 54.9 13.5 12.0 49.8 12.7 15.9 11.1 17.7 45.9 9.4 14.1 15.7 34.0 13.9 19.0 17.1
Net Dif 1 25.2 -16.4 59.0 4.0 57.9 -25.9 16.1 -49.4 59.2 68.8 -22.6 12.5 -53.2 50.5 -24.9 -18.7 62.3 -8.9 25.8
TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
I I I I I I
|REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS|CRATS IPEN— |LICANS|CRATS |PEN— |LICANS|CRATS |PEN— |LICANS|CRATS |PEN— |LICANS|CRATS IPEN— |
| |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 30 31
YES 231 28.9 13.2 50.8 30.8 10.7 41.2 25.6 12.1 45.9 26.2 0.0 38.6 43.9 53.1 31.9
NO 54.1 73.2 37.9 53.2 75.1 34.9 55.8 72.8 39.1 54.4 100.0 33.5 45.6 24.8 57.8
DK/REFUSED 17.0 13.6 11.4 16.0 14.2 23.9 18.5 15.1 14.9 19.4 0.0 27.8 10.5 22.1 10.3
Net Dif 1 25.2 60.0 -12.9 22.4 64.4 -6.3 30.2 60.7 -6.8 28.2 100.0 -5.1 1.7 -28.4 25.9
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Table # 7 Q7. - RECENT POLLS HAVE SHOWN THAT THE AMERICAN PEOPLE STRONGLY OPPOSE THE
DEAL WITH IRAN. IF YOUR SENATORS AND CONGRESSMAN NONETHELESS SUPPORT
THE IRAN DEAL WOULD YOU EVER VOTE FOR HIM OR HER AGAIN IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | I |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IST/
| | | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 231 28.9 56.7 64.2 51.2 34.4 10.7 13.3 8.0 49.7 52.1 48.1 29.0 15.9 6.4 12.4 23.2 28.5 43.3 33.6 49.8
NO 433 54.1 27.0 17.8 33.8 47.8 74 .4 64.2 84.7 33.0 26.1 37.4 52.3 71.1 80.0 74.4 60.2 56.3 38.0 42.2 34.3
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 16.3 18.0 15.1 17.8 14.9 22.4 7.2 17.4 21.8 14.5 18.7 13.1 13.6 13.3 16.5 15.2 18.7 24.2 16.0
Net Dif 1 25.2 -29.8 -46.4 -17.4 13.5 63.7 50.9 76.7 -16.7 -26.1 -10.7 23.2 55.2 73.6 62.0 37.0 27.8 -5.3 8.7 -15.5
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |[OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian]| | CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | | AMER. | | AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 231 28.9 19.7 27.9 27.7 32.9 34.3 28.3 27.1 34.1 37.2 34.3 22.4 38.6 29.2 27.7 42.0 40.1 26.5 32.3 29.5
NO 433 54.1 64.4 55.9 55.0 64.6 51.5 54.7 56.2 49.1 42.0 51.5 62.6 61.4 53.2 56.4 47 .7 54.6 55.9 36.1 48.9
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 15.9 16.2 17.3 2.5 14.2 17.1 16.8 16.8 20.8 14.2 14.9 0.0 17.7 15.9 10.3 5.3 17.6 31.6 21.6
Net Dif 1 25.2 44.7 28.1 27.3 31.6 17.1 26.4 29.1 14.9 4.8 17.1 40.2 22.8 24.0 28.8 5.7 14.5 29.4 3.8 19.4
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Table # 7 Q7. - RECENT POLLS HAVE SHOWN THAT THE AMERICAN PEOPLE STRONGLY OPPOSE THE
DEAL WITH IRAN. IF YOUR SENATORS AND CONGRESSMAN NONETHELESS SUPPORT
THE IRAN DEAL WOULD YOU EVER VOTE FOR HIM OR HER AGAIN IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN

|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER

IUNDER I I I | | 65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I ’ ’UNDER ’40 ’UNDER ’55 ’UNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 231 28.9 28.7 33.2 27.9 27.4 28.7 28.8 30.1 28.3 28.7 28.8 30.9 27.0 31.7 30.7 28.9 33.0 30.1 33.7
NO 433 54.1 54.0 38.7 53.8 61.4 52.9 55.1 47.7 56.4 54.6 54.0 54.8 53.4 52.5 55.6 55.4 54.2 55.1 53.6
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 17.3 28.2 18.3 11.2 18.4 16.0 22.3 15.3 16.7 17.2 14.3 19.6 15.8 13.7 15.7 12.8 14.7 12.7
Net Dif 1 25.2 25.2 5.5 25.8 33.9 24.2 26.3 17.6 28.0 25.8 25.2 23.9 26.5 20.8 24.9 26.5 21.1 25.0 19.9

TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION
I I [

|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE]|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 231 28.9 28.1 26.3 28.5 25.0 27.4 24.6 17.0 23.2 6.8 58.4 40.6 20.3 55.5 35.7 13.3
NO 433 54.1 42.0 57.0 53.7 53.9 52.9 56.5 68.4 61.3 81.5 24.0 42.0 57.6 31.9 45.3 68.8
DK/REFUSED 136 17.0 29.9 16.7 17.7 21.2 19.7 19.0 14.6 15.5 11.6 17.7 17.4 22.1 12.5 19.1 18.0

Net Dif 1 25.2 13.9 30.8 25.2 28.9 25.5 31.9 51.4 38.0 74.7 -34.4 1.3 37.3 -23.6 9.6 55.5
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Table # 8 Q8. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL WITH WHOM DO YOU AGREE MORE...?
1. SOME WHO SAY THAT PRESIDENT OBAMA HAS ENOUGH VOTES IN CONGRESS AND
THE SUPPORT OF THE U.N. THAT IT IS UNNECESSARY TO HAVE A VOTE IN
CONGRESS ON THE DEAL.
2. OTHERS SAY THAT IT IS SO IMPORTANT THAT THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
AMERICAN PEOPLE VOTE ON THIS MOST SERIOUS ISSUE THAT IF THEIR
SENATORS TRIED TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE
FOR THEM AGAIN.
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT IMPORANT TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT UNNECESSARY VOTE)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOwW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
|CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |[SOUTH |TAIN [FIC |WwEsT | | LIKELY |WHAT
| | |LAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 24.1 23.4 39.8 19.6 24.7 38.9 22.0 21.0 19.0 15.0 21.0 26.2 29.3 21.0 19.0 23.9 19.0
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 63.5 65.4 45.9 70.3 65.8 54.7 63.6 66.1 69.6 76.3 65.1 62.3 62.2 65.6 68.8 64.9 64.1
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 12.3 11.2 14.3 10.1 9.5 6.4 14.4 12.9 11.4 8.7 13.9 11.5 8.5 13.4 12.2 11.2 16.8
Net Dif 1 41.2 39.4 41.9 6.1 50.7 41.0 15.7 41.6 45.2 50.6 61.3 44.1 36.1 32.9 44.5 49.9 40.9 45.1
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE [ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO Ipk/ |YES |NO Ipk/ |YES |NO Ipk/ |YES |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO [PORT |[RIDE | | REFUSE | | REFUSE | | REFUSE | | REFUSE |[NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |[VETO | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 13.0 53.3 52.3 6.3 46.4 12.5 35.2 53.5 16.3 46.3 52.6 20.0 47.5 53.0 9.1 20.1 100.0 0.0
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 77.6 35.0 32.4 86.1 41.9 78.5 36.3 32.5 74.1 31.8 38.2 69.0 27.2 33.6 85.2 52.8 0.0 100.0
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 9.4 11.8 15.3 7.6 11.7 9.0 28.5 14.0 9.6 21.9 9.2 11.0 25.3 13.4 5.7 27.1 0.0 0.0
Net Dif 1 41.2 64.6 -18.3 -19.9 79.7 -4.4 66.0 1.1 -21.0 57.7 -14.5 -14.4 49.0 -20.3 -19.4 76.2 32.7 -100.0 100.0
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ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL WITH WHOM DO YOU AGREE MORE...?
SOME WHO SAY THAT PRESIDENT OBAMA HAS ENOUGH VOTES IN CONGRESS AND

THE SUPPORT OF THE U.N. THAT IT IS UNNECESSARY TO HAVE A VOTE IN
CONGRESS ON THE DEAL.
. OTHERS SAY THAT IT IS SO IMPORTANT THAT THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
AMERICAN PEOPLE VOTE ON THIS MOST SERIOUS ISSUE THAT IF THEIR
SENATORS TRIED TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE
FOR THEM AGAIN.
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT IMPORANT TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT UNNECESSARY VOTE)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP |

OBAMA RETRACT

| OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES |

CONGRESS INCREASE |

PARTY AFFILIATION

| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
|YES |[NO IbK/  |YES  |NO |bK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO |DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO |IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | | REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE |LICAN |CRAT |PEN- |
| | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |u.s. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |
Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 33.0 15.7 29.3 11.2 47.4 14.0 55.8 10.7 8.8 42.5 15.9 59.7 8.6 15.4 48.2 24.5 6.5 41.1 22.0
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 53.5 79.7 42.4 80.6 41.6 56.0 29.2 81.7 84.9 44 .3 51.8 31.1 83.1 76.7 39.6 46.6 82.5 44.7 70.3
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 13.5 4.5 28.3 8.2 11.0 30.0 15.0 7.6 6.3 13.2 32.3 9.2 8.3 7.9 12.3 28.9 11.0 14.2 7.7
Net Dif 1 41.2 20.6 64.0 13.1 69.5 -5.9 42.0 -26.7 71.0 76.1 1.8 35.8 -28.6 74.5 61.3 -8.6 22.1 76.0 3.6 48.3
TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
| [ [ [ | |
| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | | DENTS | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 5.6 44.7 19.2 7.3 38.8 25.6 8.1 41.0 21.7 0.0 39.2 15.7 0.0 41.4 26.8
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 81.1 40.5 73.7 83.7 47.5 65.9 79.3 46.3 71.1 100.0 47.5 84.3 96.0 35.0 70.2
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 13.4 14.8 7.1 9.0 13.8 8.5 12.6 12.7 7.2 0.0 13.3 0.0 4.0 23.6 3.1
Net Dif 1 41.2 75.5 -4.2 54.6 76.4 8.7 40.3 71.3 5.4 49.4 100.0 8.3 68.6 96.0 -6.5 43 .4
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Table # 8 Q8. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL WITH WHOM DO YOU AGREE MORE...?

1. SOME WHO SAY THAT PRESIDENT OBAMA HAS ENOUGH VOTES IN CONGRESS AND
THE SUPPORT OF THE U.N. THAT IT IS UNNECESSARY TO HAVE A VOTE IN
CONGRESS ON THE DEAL.

2. OTHERS SAY THAT IT IS SO IMPORTANT THAT THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
AMERICAN PEOPLE VOTE ON THIS MOST SERIOUS ISSUE THAT IF THEIR
SENATORS TRIED TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE
FOR THEM AGAIN.

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT IMPORANT TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT UNNECESSARY VOTE)

HOW USUALLY VOTE

| SPLITS |Usu-
[TICKET|ally

I RELIGION I
| [

|Always |REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
[LICAN |TES- [OLIC | | |TST/ I

ITANT | | | | AGNSTC

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY
| |
|ILIB- |very |Smwht |[MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu-
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem
| | I VATIVE| | |
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103

UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 50.9 55.5 47.5 26.5 5.9 5.3 6.5 44.6 50.3
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 37.2 26.5 45.2 62.8 85.4 85.1 85.7 42.3 34.5

402 195 18 15 71
17.8 20.8 22.9 6.2 53.2
71.3 71.3 49.4 64.2 34.5
11.0 7.9 27.7 29.6 12.3

53.5 50.5 26.4 58.0 -18.7

MEN | WOMEN [
| |
| I

- r. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|panic IInd1anI

|CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|AMER. | | | AMER. | |

DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 11.9 18.0 7.3 10.7 8.7 9.6 7.9 13.1 15.1
Net Dif 1 41.2 -13.7 -29.1 -2.3 36.3 79.5 79.7 79.2 -2.4 -15.8
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH

| | | SPEAKING |

| | | BACKGROUND |

|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE [NON- |Afri- |His-

|ITES- |oLIC |TES- |OLIC | | | |WHITE |can

| TANT | | TANT | | | | | | Amer.
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 15.5 18.3 22.8 22.5 23.3 23.7 22.2 26.9 31.6
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 73.6 73.8 66.7 74.6 66.8 64.9 66.4 62.4 58.5
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 10.8 7.9 10.5 2.9 9.8 11.4 11.4 10.7 10.0
Net Dif 1 41.2 58.1 55.6 43.9 52.0 43.5 41.2 44 .2 35.5 26.9

44 42 298 42 50
36.4 22.7 24.4 26.6 23.8
51.7 72.0 64.6 65.4 62.5
11.8 5.3 11.0 8.0 13.7

15.3 49.2 40.3 38.8 38.7
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Table # 8 Q8. - ALL THINGS BEING EQUAL WITH WHOM DO YOU AGREE MORE...?
1. SOME WHO SAY THAT PRESIDENT OBAMA HAS ENOUGH VOTES IN CONGRESS AND
THE SUPPORT OF THE U.N. THAT IT IS UNNECESSARY TO HAVE A VOTE IN
CONGRESS ON THE DEAL.
2. OTHERS SAY THAT IT IS SO IMPORTANT THAT THE REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
AMERICAN PEOPLE VOTE ON THIS MOST SERIOUS ISSUE THAT IF THEIR
SENATORS TRIED TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE
FOR THEM AGAIN.
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT IMPORANT TO VOTE MINUS PERCENT UNNECESSARY VOTE)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |[30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER I I I | |65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I ’ ’UNDER ’40 ’UNDER ’55 ’UNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 24.2 37.0 20.9 21.0 24.3 22.4 27.3 22.6 24.2 23.3 22.7 24.5 21.7 23.6 21.8 24.4 22.9 23.5
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 66.3 58.0 70.6 67.2 66.0 61.3 65.5 64.8 66.4 63.7 65.5 64.2 71.1 63.6 69.9 61.4 67.5 59.8
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 9.5 5.0 8.5 11.7 9.7 16.3 7.1 12.6 9.4 13.0 11.9 11.3 7.2 12.9 8.4 14.2 9.6 16.7
Net Dif 1 41.2 42.1 21.0 49.8 46.2 41.8 39.0 38.2 42.3 42.2 40.4 42.8 39.7 49.4 40.0 48.1 37.0 44.5 36.3
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION I
| I I
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER [40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |[VATIVE|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
UNNECESSARY TO VOTE 189 23.6 34.0 21.7 26.5 22.4 25.4 21.4 31.6 15.7 1.8 54.0 37.5 18.1 46.6 24.7 6.1
IMPORTANT TO VOTE 518 64.8 59.0 66.0 63.0 65.8 65.1 62.6 68.4 68.8 90.4 32.7 53.6 63.0 44.0 67.5 88.9
DK/REFUSED 92 11.6 7.0 12.3 10.5 11.8 9.5 16.0 0.0 15.5 7.8 13.3 8.9 18.9 9.4 7.8 5.0
Net Dif 1 41.2 25.0 44 .2 36.4 43.4 39.7 41.2 36.8 53.0 88.7 -21.3 16.1 45.0 -2.7 42.8 82.9
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Table # 9 Q9. - IF YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVE TRIES TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS
ON THE IRAN DEAL WILL YOU EVER VOTE FOR THAT REPRESENTATIVE AGAIN?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION | AREA | HOW LIKELY
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |[NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |wesT | | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | |LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 256 32.0 24.0 35.5 30.3 28.6 37.8 23.3 32.3 33.2 21.3 33.9 39.5 29.1 33.1 29.6 37.6 32.6 24.2
NO 404 50.5 57.3 47.5 50.7 54.2 41.1 57.1 49.0 46.9 61.5 54.5 49.1 53.0 46.2 51.9 50.9 50.4 51.9
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 18.7 17.0 19.0 17.2 21.1 19.6 18.7 19.9 17.3 11.6 11.3 17.8 20.6 18.5 11.4 17.0 23.9
Net Dif 1 18.4 33.4 12.0 20.4 25.6 3.3 33.8 16.7 13.7 40.2 20.6 9.6 23.9 13.1 22.4 13.3 17.8 27.7
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |
IRE- ]GO ISUP- |OVER- |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | REFUSE| | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | | | |SARY |vOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 256 32.0 27.9 46.2 44.1 25.4 43.2 28.3 25.9 49.5 29.4 35.4 51.4 30.5 33.3 60.2 22.4 15.0 44.7 26.5
NO 404 50.5 55.5 41.4 38.4 61.4 42.0 56.4 34.4 40.9 53.9 36.3 36.7 52.4 35.8 27.4 69.7 28.6 33.6 62.1
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 16.6 12.4 17.5 13.2 14.8 15.3 39.7 9.7 16.7 28.3 11.8 17.2 30.9 12.4 7.9 56.3 21.7 11.4
Net Dif 1 18.4 27.6 -4.8 -5.7 36.0 -1.2 28.0 8.5 -8.6 24.6 0.9 -14.7 21.9 2.5 -32.8 47 .3 13.6 -11.1 35.6
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Table # 9 Q9. - IF YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVE TRIES TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS

ON THE IRAN DEAL WILL YOU EVER VOTE FOR THAT REPRESENTATIVE AGAIN?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON | |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
IYES |NO IoK/  |YES  [NO [DKk/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES [NO [DK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES  [NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | | REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  |[HELP | | | REFUSE|TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | |FACTS |PASS | | | [U.S. |ENEMY | | | | [DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 256 32.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 30.4 38.7 20.3 45.0 27.0 26.5 39.8 25.9 39.6 28.0 31.1 37.9 27.0 28.6 36.5 31.0
NO 404 50.5 0.0 100.0 0.0 57.7 44.6 32.3 40.6 56.3 62.9 39.3 35.1 42.5 57.8 54.4 45.0 39.9 63.1 41.4 49.4
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 11.9 16.7 47 .4 14.5 16.7 10.6 20.8 39.0 17.9 14.2 14.5 17.1 33.1 8.3 22.1 19.6
Net Dif 1 18.4 -100.0 100.0 0.0 27.3 5.9 12.1 -4.4 29.4 36.5 -0.5 9.3 2.9 29.8 23.3 7.1 13.0 34.4 4.9 18.3

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
I I I I I I

| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
ILICANSICRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |

|DENTS | | | DENTS | | | DENTS | | | DENTS | | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
YES 256 32.0 30.0 38.5 27.8 27.4 35.2 35.3 28.8 35.4 30.8 0.0 44.2 43.9 32.6 28.0 36.0
NO 404 50.5 60.0 41.0 54.8 65.8 41.7 42.4 61.3 41.5 48.6 100.0 34.4 45.6 64.0 47.2 50.6
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 10.0 20.6 17.5 6.8 23.1 22.3 9.8 23.1 20.6 0.0 21.4 10.5 3.4 24.8 13.4

Net Dif 1 18.4 30.0 2.5 27.0 38.4 6.5 7.1 32.5 6.1 17.7 100.0 -9.8 1.7 31.5 19.2 14.6
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Table # 9 Q9. - IF YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVE TRIES TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS
ON THE IRAN DEAL WILL YOU EVER VOTE FOR THAT REPRESENTATIVE AGAIN?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
I | I |
|ILIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |LICAN |TES- |OLIC | | |IsT/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 256 32.0 39.1 35.3 41.9 35.9 25.4 27.1 23.8 40.7 41.0 40.5 31.7 24.4 29.5 26.3 30.9 33.8 44.1 50.6 36.4
NO 404 50.5 43.6 43.6 43.5 45.7 61.0 55.9 66.2 36.8 43.8 32.3 48.3 63.2 65.5 64.0 51.9 53.8 42.4 43.1 39.7
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 17.4 21.1 14.6 18.3 13.6 17.0 10.1  22.5 15.1  27.2 20.0 12.5 5.0 9.7 17.2 12.3 13.4 6.3 23.9
Net Dif 1 18.4 4.5 8.2 1.7 9.8 35.6 28.8 42.4 -3.9 2.8 -8.2 16.6 38.8 35.9 37.7 21.0 20.0 -1.7 -7.4 3.3
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Oother |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |Indian]| | CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
| TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 256 32.0 29.3 31.1 32.1 42.9 31.9 32.1 30.9 36.3 45.4 31.9 38.7 19.3 24.5 30.0 41.1 42.4 31.8 49.8 23.1
NO 404 50.5 53.9 53.8 47.8 52.1 53.5 50.2 51.2 47.9 38.1 53.5 45.1 58.2 63.3 52.1 50.7 48.1 50.5 25.0 58.1
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 16.7 15.0 20.0 5.0 14.5 17.7 17.8 15.8 16.5 14.5 16.2 22.5 12.2 17.9 8.1 9.4 17.7 25.2 18.8
Net Dif 1 18.4 24.6 22.7 15.7 9.2 21.6 18.1 20.3 11.6 -7.3 21.6 6.4 38.9 38.8 22.1 9.6 5.7 18.7 -24.8 35.0
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Table # 9 Q9. - IF YOUR CONGRESSIONAL REPRESENTATIVE TRIES TO STOP A VOTE IN CONGRESS
ON THE IRAN DEAL WILL YOU EVER VOTE FOR THAT REPRESENTATIVE AGAIN?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN

|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER

|UNDER | | | | 65 | UNDER |40 | UNDER |55 | | | UNDER |40 | UNDER |55 | UNDER |65

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 256 32.0 32.7 21.8 38.3 33.4 33.0 29.5 31.7 32.0 32.5 31.3 31.7 32.4 30.2 32.3 32.2 31.3 32.9 28.1
NO 404 50.5 49.4 60.9 38.6 50.4 50.2 54.9 47.6 51.8 49.0 52.5 51.6 49.4 48.8 52.6 48.8 54.3 48.5 61.2
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 17.9 17.2 23.1 16.3 16.7 15.6 20.7 16.2 18.5 16.2 16.7 18.2 21.1 15.1 19.0 14.4 18.6 10.8
Net Dif 1 18.4 16.7 39.1 0.3 17.0 17.2 25.4 15.9 19.9 16.5 21.2 20.0 17.0 18.6 20.3 16.6 22.9 15.5 33.1

TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION ’
I I I

|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | | REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. |[DEM. |DEM. |[DEM |[IND. |IND. |IND.

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 256 32.0 33.5 31.6 32.9 31.3 32.5 30.7 46.2 37.0 23.9 38.1 39.9 23.5 44.5 32.4 28.6
NO 404 50.5 46.2 51.2 49.2 51.0 50.3 49.4 53.8 50.8 69.9 41.3 39.9 51.7 46.1 49.8 50.0
DK/REFUSED 140 17.5 20.3 17.2 18.0 17.8 17.2 19.8 0.0 12.3 6.2 20.6 20.2 24.7 9.4 17.8 21.5

Net Dif 1 18.4 12.7 19.5 16.3 19.7 17.9 18.7 7.7 13.8 46.1 3.2 0.0 28.2 1.6 17.4 21.4
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Table # 10 Q10. - SHOULD PRESIDENT OBAMA RETRACT THE IRAN DEAL IF HIS ONLY SUPPORTERS
ARE JUST SOME MEMBERS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY, WHILE OPPONENTS
INCLUDE BOTH DEMOCRATS AND REPUBLICANS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 443 55.4 56.8 54.8 31.6 64.8 47.2 47.6 52.7 55.2 65.1 71.1 61.8 53.9 47.3 56.4 64.9 55.8 48.6
NO 268 33.5 31.4 34.4 57.5 24.4 41.0 441 36.3 23.8 28.7 13.3 28.7 35.3 42.0 32.3 23.5 33.9 27.5
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 11.8 10.8 10.9 10.8 11.8 8.3 11.0 21.0 6.3 15.6 9.6 10.8 10.7 11.3 11.6 10.3 23.9
Net Dif 1 21.9 25.5 20.4 -25.9 40.4 6.2 3.5 16.4 31.4 36.4 57.8 33.1 18.7 5.3 24.0 41.4 22.0 21.2
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES  |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE| | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 443 55.4 67.6 29.0 26.2 77.2 34.1 69.6 18.7 19.1 65.3 21.5 24.7 60.1 15.4 27.4 74.0 44.0 26.2 68.9
NO 268 33.5 24.4 61.6 64.3 14.1 58.8 22.3 38.2 74 .4 24.7 57.2 70.1 29.2 58.1 66.1 19.2 23.5 67.2 21.5
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 8.0 9.4 9.5 8.7 7.1 8.1 43.1 6.5 10.0 21.3 5.1 10.7 26.5 6.6 6.8 32.5 6.6 9.6
Net Dif 1 21.9 43.1 -32.6 -38.1 63.2 -24.7 47.4 -19.4 -55.2 40.6 -35.7 -45.4 30.8 -42.6 -38.7 54.7 20.5 -41.0 47 .4
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Table # 10 Q10. - SHOULD PRESIDENT OBAMA RETRACT THE IRAN DEAL IF HIS ONLY SUPPORTERS

ARE JUST SOME MEMBERS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY, WHILE OPPONENTS

INCLUDE BOTH DEMOCRATS AND REPUBLICANS?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
IYES |NO IDkK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO IDK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE| | |REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN- |
| | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | JU.S. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 443 55.4 52.6 63.3 37.8 100.0 0.0 0.0 24.4 71.6 74.7 35.5 44.0 23.3 73.4 70.9 26.6 25.0 75.1 36.7 57.2
NO 268 33.5 40.4 29.6 32.1 0.0 100.0 0.0 68.0 18.4 17.8 52.5 29.4 70.1 17.7 20.9 66.5 41.9 17.1 50.3 32.0
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 7.0 7.1 30.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 7.5 10.0 7.5 12.0 26.6 6.7 8.9 8.1 6.9 33.1 7.7 12.9 10.8
Net Dif 1 21.9 12.2 33.7 5.7 100.0 -100.0 0.0 -43.6 53.1 56.9 -17.1 14.6 -46.8 55.8 50.0 -39.9 -16.9 58.0 -13.6 25.2

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
| I I I I I
| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| IDENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | | DENTS | IDENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
YES 443 55.4 69.7 36.9 53.6 79.9 36.6 61.9 73.1 37.1 59.3 74.2 45.6 44.0 85.2 12.9 57.8
NO 268 33.5 23.9 57.0 36.6 11.1 46.0 26.2 17.8 51.5 28.1 25.8 43.7 50.8 14.8 55.4 39.1
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 6.4 6.0 9.9 9.0 17.4 11.9 9.1 11.3 12.6 0.0 10.7 5.2 0.0 31.7 3.1
Net Dif 1 21.9 45.9 -20.1 17.0 68.8 -9.4 35.7 55.4 -14.4 31.3 48.5 2.0 -6.8 70.4 -42.5 18.7
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Table # 10 Q1l0. - SHOULD PRESIDENT OBAMA RETRACT THE IRAN DEAL IF HIS ONLY SUPPORTERS
ARE JUST SOME MEMBERS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY, WHILE OPPONENTS
INCLUDE BOTH DEMOCRATS AND REPUBLICANS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | | |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IST/
| | | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 443 55.4 30.8 31.2 30.6 48.3 77.9 75.4 80.4 30.7 30.7 30.7 60.4 75.4 78.2 76.4 59.1 59.2 54.7 74.7 31.1
NO 268 33.5 58.8 51.8 64.1 38.9 15.5 16.5 14.5 55.7 58.3 54.1 32.5 16.8 15.1 16.2 29.4 33.4 31.8 17.9 53.4
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 10.3 17.0 5.4 12.8 6.7 8.2 5.2 13.5 11.0 15.2 7.1 7.8 6.7 7.4 11.4 7.4 13.4 7.3 15.5
Net Dif 1 21.9 -28.0 -20.6 -33.5 9.5 62.4 58.9 65.9 -25.0 -27.6 -23.4 28.0 58.5 63.0 60.2 29.7 25.8 22.9 56.8 -22.3
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |oLIC |TES- |[OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian]| |CAN |PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | |AMER. | | AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 443 55.4 62.8 57.0 36.7 66.7 51.3 55.8 57.3 50.1 46.4 51.3 63.7 22.5 55.1 55.5 42.7 48.5 58.8 50.2 53.7
NO 268 33.5 24.6 33.7 51.0 30.9 36.4 33.1 31.2 38.9 44.3 36.4 21.4 55.0 36.7 34.4 52.9 48.9 28.4 35.3 26.0
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 12.6 9.3 12.3 2.5 12.3 11.1 11.5 11.0 9.4 12.3 14.9 22.5 8.2 10.1 4.4 2.6 12.8 14.5 20.3
Net Dif 1 21.9 38.2 23.3 -14.3 35.8 14.9 22.7 26.1 11.2 2.1 14.9 42.3 -32.4 18.4 21.2 -10.2 -0.4 30.4 14.9 27.7
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Table # 10 Q10. - SHOULD PRESIDENT OBAMA RETRACT THE IRAN DEAL IF HIS ONLY SUPPORTERS
ARE JUST SOME MEMBERS OF THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY, WHILE OPPONENTS
INCLUDE BOTH DEMOCRATS AND REPUBLICANS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER I | | |65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I IUNDER I40 IUNDER I55 IUNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 443 55.4 55.9 47.9 55.5 59.2 56.1 53.6 52.4 56.3 55.8 54.9 53.2 57.4 48.9 54.4 52.8 52.9 52.2 55.1
NO 268 33.5 33.6 46.6 31.1 27.6 35.8 34.1 37.3 32.6 32.4 35.0 38.6 28.8 45.6 36.2 39.3 38.1 39.0 38.0
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 10.5 5.5 13.5 13.2 8.1 12.3 10.2 11.1 11.8 10.1 8.2 13.8 5.5 9.5 7.8 8.9 8.9 6.9
Net Dif 1 21.9 22.3 1.3 24.4 31.6 20.3 19.5 15.1 23.7 23.4 19.9 14.6 28.6 3.3 18.2 13.5 14.8 13.2 17.1
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION ’
| I |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 443 55.4 56.6 57.9 58.7 56.6 59.5 52.4 68.4 63.3 81.8 30.7 34.9 61.5 25.6 49.0 79.5
NO 268 33.5 27.5 29.5 25.7 32.2 28.5 30.7 31.6 28.5 12.1 58.8 51.6 30.7 61.8 36.9 14.5
DK/REFUSED 89 11.1 15.9 12.6 15.6 11.2 12.0 16.9 0.0 8.2 6.0 10.5 13.5 7.8 12.5 14.1 6.0
Net Dif 1 21.9 29.0 28.4 33.0 24.5 31.0 21.6 36.8 34.8 69.7 -28.1 -16.7 30.7 -36.2 12.1 65.1
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Table # 11 Qll. - REGARDING THE SPECIFICS OF THIS AGREEMENT, DO YOU THINK THAT PRESIDENT
OBAMA AND SECRETARY KERRY ARE TELLING AMERICANS ALL THE FACTS OR
ONLY WHAT THEY THINK WILL HELP THE AGREEMENT BE PASSED BY CONGRESS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT MINUS PERCENT ALL THE FACTS)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |[NORTH [AT- |[SOUTH [SOUTH [TAIN |[FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 20.5 26.4 35.8 12.1 24.2 35.5 29.3 20.6 19.2 15.6 28.0 19.9 27.8 25.2 23.8 25.3 14.5
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 69.1 62.6 52.3 71.1 63.2 57.2 59.7 74.9 69.4 77.8 63.3 65.0 61.3 64.6 68.1 64.8 60.7
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 10.4 10.9 11.9 16.7 12.6 7.3 11.1 4.5 11.4 6.6 8.7 15.1 10.9 10.1 8.0 9.9 24.8
Net Dif 1 39.9 48.6 36.2 16.5 59.0 39.0 21.7 30.4 54.2 50.3 62.1 35.3 45.1 33.4 39.4 44 .3 39.5 46.2
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |[NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE| | | REFUSE | | |REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |[VETO | | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 14.6 54.9 59.3 50.4 11.2 43.7 74.2 15.2 45.7 54.9 20.1 63.4 58.3 8.6 18.4 58.2 11.1
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 76.7 33.8 26.8 91.0 33.1 82.1 34.2 13.4 77.5 22.9 29.6 70.0 17.1 27.8 85.5 60.3 29.2 81.4
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 8.8 11.3 13.9 16.6 6.7 22.1 12.4 7.3 31.4 15.5 9.9 19.5 13.8 5.9 21.2 12.6 7.5
Net Dif 1 39.9 62.1 -21.1 -32.6 86.9 -17.3 70.9 -9.5 -60.8 62.4 -22.8 -25.3 49.9 -46.3 -30.5 76.9 41.9 -29.1 70.3
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Table # 11 Qll. - REGARDING THE SPECIFICS OF THIS AGREEMENT, DO YOU THINK THAT PRESIDENT

OBAMA AND SECRETARY KERRY ARE TELLING AMERICANS ALL THE FACTS OR

ONLY WHAT THEY THINK WILL HELP THE AGREEMENT BE PASSED BY CONGRESS?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT MINUS PERCENT ALL THE FACTS)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN
IYES |NO IDkK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO IDK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE| | |REFUSE|THE  |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE |LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | JU.S. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 34.6 19.8 20.4 10.9 50.1 16.7 100.0 0.0 6.4 47.3 18.0 68.0 6.6 12.2 60.6 27.9 5.4 48.4 18.4
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 54.3 72.0 61.8 83.4 35.5 58.2 0.0 100.0 88.7 38.8 54.0 18.3 87.1 80.4 29.7 42.8 87.0 40.5 68.5
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 11.1 8.1 17.8 5.7 14.4 25.1 0.0 0.0 4.9 13.9 28.1 13.7 6.3 7.4 9.7 29.3 7.6 11.2 13.2
Net Dif 1 39.9 19.8 52.2 41.3 72.5 -14.5 41.5 -100.0 100.0 82.4 -8.5 36.0 -49.7 80.5 68.2 -30.9 14.9 81.6 -7.9 50.1

TOTAL I MALE [ FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC ’
| I I I I |
| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| IDENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | | DENTS | IDENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 6.7 58.4 20.6 4.4 42.0 15.4 5.8 49.2 15.4 0.0 47.7 34.3 6.9 41.4 19.6
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 81.7 34.6 67.5 91.8 44 .2 69.8 88.0 39.9 70.4 100.0 42.5 60.4 77.8 38.2 67.1
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 11.7 7.0 11.9 3.9 13.8 14.8 6.2 10.9 14.2 0.0 9.8 5.2 15.4 20.4 13.4
Net Dif 1 39.9 75.0 -23.8 46.8 87.4 2.3 54.4 82.2 -9.3 54.9 100.0 -5.1 26.1 70.9 -3.2 47.5
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Table # 11 Qll. - REGARDING THE SPECIFICS OF THIS AGREEMENT, DO YOU THINK THAT PRESIDENT
OBAMA AND SECRETARY KERRY ARE TELLING AMERICANS ALL THE FACTS OR
ONLY WHAT THEY THINK WILL HELP THE AGREEMENT BE PASSED BY CONGRESS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT MINUS PERCENT ALL THE FACTS)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE ’ RELIGION
| | | |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IST/
| | | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 54.3 63.3 47.7 27.0 7.4 7.6 7.1 51.7 59.0 46.9 17.0 4.8 4.3 4.6 21.0 22.3 27.4 11.6 42.8
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 34.0 21.7 43.1 61.5 86.6 82.1 91.2 36.8 25.5 44.1 65.8 87.1 91.2 88.6 70.6 64.1 56.7 88.4 46.8
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 11.7 15.0 9.2 11.5 6.0 10.3 1.7 11.5 15.4 9.0 17.2 8.1 4.5 6.7 8.4 13.6 15.9 0.0 10.4
Net Dif 1 39.9 -20.3 -41.5 -4.6 34.5 79.2 74.5 84.0 -14.8 -33.5 -2.8 48.8 82.3 86.9 84.0 49.6 41.8 29.3 76.7 4.0
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |[OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian]| |CAN |PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | AMER. | | AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 15.8 19.7 22.8 27.5 24.0 24.6 21.9 31.4 41.2 24.0 36.3 38.6 21.7 25.3 39.8 20.5 18.9 42.6 27.0
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 75.3 68.4 58.9 53.8 59.3 65.5 67.7 57.8 50.0 59.3 63.7 61.4 74.2 66.1 49.9 59.2 69.1 50.2 59.4
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 8.8 11.8 18.3 18.7 16.7 9.9 10.4 10.9 8.8 16.7 0.0 0.0 4.1 8.6 10.3 20.4 12.0 7.2 13.6
Net Dif 1 39.9 59.5 48.7 36.1 26.3 35.3 40.9 45.8 26.4 8.8 35.3 27.3 22.8 52.5 40.7 10.1 38.7 50.2 7.5 32.4




SEPTEMBER 3, 2015 Page : 43

*%¥MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL SURVEY Banner page 7
Table # 11 Qll. - REGARDING THE SPECIFICS OF THIS AGREEMENT, DO YOU THINK THAT PRESIDENT
OBAMA AND SECRETARY KERRY ARE TELLING AMERICANS ALL THE FACTS OR
ONLY WHAT THEY THINK WILL HELP THE AGREEMENT BE PASSED BY CONGRESS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT MINUS PERCENT ALL THE FACTS)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
|UNDER | | | | |65 | UNDER |40 | UNDER |55 | | UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 | UNDER |65
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 23.1 22.7 18.6 20.3 28.3 31.3 20.2 26.7 20.3 29.8 27.2 22.3 20.5 30.0 22.4 32.4 26.0 31.9
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 65.9 60.9 73.3 67.7 61.9 61.4 68.3 63.6 68.0 61.6 62.7 66.3 69.1 60.5 67.2 58.5 64.7 57.0
DK/REFUSED 86 10.8 11.0 16.4 8.1 12.0 9.8 7.3 11.4 9.7 11.7 8.5 10.1 11.4 10.5 9.5 10.5 9.1 9.4 11.1
Net Dif 1 39.9 42.8 38.2 54.7 47 .4 33.6 30.0 48.1 36.9 47 .8 31.8 35.5 44 .0 48.6 30.5 448 26.1 38.7 25.1
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION I
| I |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE]|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
ALL THE FACTS 197 24.6 20.0 23.9 18.2 27.5 20.3 30.9 0.0 11.9 2.6 60.9 44.9 31.2 44.0 21.9 3.9
ONLY/HELPS AGREEMENT 516 64.6 67.5 66.3 68.9 64.4 67.0 65.2 100.0 72.9 95.0 28.9 46.2 60.3 35.0 66.5 85.6
DK/REFUSED 10.8 12.6 9.8 12.9 8.1 12.6 4.0 0.0 15.3 2.4 10.2 8.9 8.4 21.0 11.6 10.5
Net Dif 1 39.9 47.5 42.4 50.7 37.0 46.7 34.3 100.0 61.0 92.4 -31.9 1.3 29.1 -9.0 44 .6 81.7
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Table # 12 Ql2. - IF PRESIDENT OBAMA IS ABLE TO GET ENOUGH CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRATIC
SUPPORT TO SUSTAIN A VETO, AND THE DEAL GOES INTO EFFECT, DESPITE THE
OPPOSITION OF A MAJORITY OF CONGRESS, AND THE OVERWHELMING OPPOSITION
OF THE AMERICAN PEOPLE, WOULD THIS MAKE YOU LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOwW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
|CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |[NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | |LAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 391 48.9 50.7 48.1 40.1 48.4 45.0 46.3 50.0 47 .3 52.3 67.6 46.4 45.7 45.5 50.2 53.5 49.8 35.1
NO 337 42.1 39.0 43.4 53.7 37.5 45.6 47.0 40.9 50.7 33.3 28.7 45.0 42.8 46.1 40.4 39.5 41.3 54.6
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 10.4 8.5 6.1 14.1 9.3 6.7 9.2 2.1 14.3 3.7 8.6 11.5 8.5 9.4 7.0 8.9 10.3
Net Dif 1 6.8 11.7 4.7 -13.6 11.0 -0.6 -0.6 9.1 -3.4 19.0 38.9 1.4 2.9 -0.6 9.7 14.0 8.5 -19.5
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE [ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |
IRE- ]GO ISUP- |OVER- |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO [PORT |[RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE |[NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 391 48.9 59.4 23.6 13.6 75.4 21.8 63.5 25.3 7.1 59.1 17.0 21.5 53.2 10.5 17.0 71.2 31.8 18.2 64.0
NO 337 42.1 32.5 72.9 77.1 17.9 70.6 28.4 54.9 89.1 32.5 65.9 76.8 38.0 66.2 76.5 23.2 43.8 75.7 28.8
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 8.1 3.5 9.3 6.7 7.5 8.1 19.8 3.8 8.4 17.1 1.7 8.8 23.2 6.5 5.6 24.3 6.1 7.2
Net Dif 1 6.8 27.0 -49.4 -63.5 57.4 -48.8 35.2 -29.6 -82.0 26.6 -48.9 -55.2 15.1 -55.7 -59.4 48.0 -12.0 -57.5 35.2
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Table # 12 Ql2. - 1IF PRESIDENT OBAMA IS ABLE TO GET ENOUGH CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRATIC
SUPPORT TO SUSTAIN A VETO, AND THE DEAL GOES INTO EFFECT, DESPITE THE
OPPOSITION OF A MAJORITY OF CONGRESS, AND THE OVERWHELMING OPPOSITION
OF THE AMERICAN PEOPLE, WOULD THIS MAKE YOU LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN |
|YES |[NO |IbK/  |YES  |NO |bK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES  |NO |DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO |IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |u.s. |ENEMY | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 391 48.9 40.4 60.9 29.6 65.9 26.0 33.0 12.6 67.2 100.0 0.0 0.0 10.8 69.5 62.4 21.9 25.5 78.6 15.8 55.4
NO 337 42.1 52.3 32.8 50.2 27.0 66.1 45.4 80.8 25.3 0.0 100.0 0.0 86.4 22.7 30.9 69.9 52.3 15.8 73.4 35.5
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 7.3 6.3 20.1 7.2 7.9 21.6 6.6 7.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 2.7 7.8 6.6 8.2 22.3 5.7 10.8 9.1
Net Dif 1 6.8 -12.0 28.2 -20.6 38.9 -40.1 -12.4 -68.2 41.9 100.0 -100.0 0.0 -75.6 46.8 31.5 -48.0 -26.8 62.8 -57.6 19.8

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC

| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
ILICANSlCRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |

|DENTS | | | DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
YES 391 48.9 72.7 16.6 51.7 83.8 15.3 60.2 79.2 19.1 57.3 74.2 11.5 39.5 76.5 3.2 50.6
NO 337 42.1 18.7 74.4 39.9 13.2 72.8 29.9 14.4 73.2 34.8 25.8 72.8 50.0 19.5 83.4 42.7
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 8.6 9.0 8.5 3.0 12.0 9.9 6.4 7.7 7.9 0.0 15.7 10.5 4.0 13.4 6.7

Net Dif 1 6.8 54.0 -57.7 11.8 70.6 -57.5 30.2 64.8 -54.0 22.4 48.5 -61.3 -10.5 57.1 -80.2 7.9
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Table # 12 Ql2. - IF PRESIDENT OBAMA IS ABLE TO GET ENOUGH CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRATIC
SUPPORT TO SUSTAIN A VETO, AND THE DEAL GOES INTO EFFECT, DESPITE THE
OPPOSITION OF A MAJORITY OF CONGRESS, AND THE OVERWHELMING OPPOSITION
OF THE AMERICAN PEOPLE, WOULD THIS MAKE YOU LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | I |
|LIB- IVgry ISmwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |LICAN |TES- |OLIC | | |IST/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | [ TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 391 48.9 17.2 11.2 21.6 42.7 73.8 68.0 79.6 15.5 8.9 19.7 45.4 81.9 82.4 82.1 56.2 46.2 38.0 51.5 26.6
NO 337 42.1 75.7 77.8 74.2 48.9 18.8 22.3 15.3 74.1 78.7 71.2 39.3 15.3 14.2 14.9 33.5 46.4 57.5 43.1 69.6
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 7.1 11.0 4.2 8.4 7.4 9.7 5.1 10.4 12.5 9.1 15.3 2.8 3.4 3.0 10.3 7.4 4.5 5.3 3.9
Net Dif 1 6.8 -58.6 -66.6 -52.6 -6.2 55.0 45.8 64.3 -58.6 -69.8 -51.4 6.1 66.7 68.2 67.2 22.7 -0.2 -19.5 8.4 -43.0
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Oother |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |Indian]| | | | CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | |Amer. | | | | | AMER. | | |AMER. | |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 391 48.9 65.4 48.3 39.4 47.1 42.1 49.5 53.3 36.8 21.5 42.1 48.8 61.4 57.2 51.9 17.2 47.0 54.5 25.9 38.1
NO 337 42.1 26.6 43.5 42.3 52.9 50.1 41.2 38.8 51.9 64.7 50.1 36.2 19.3 29.8 40.8 71.4 47.7 37.0 57.7 52.1
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 8.0 8.1 18.3 0.0 7.8 9.3 7.9 11.3 13.8 7.8 14.9 19.3 12.9 7.3 11.4 5.3 8.5 16.4 9.8
Net Dif 1 6.8 38.8 4.8 -2.9 -5.8 -8.0 8.2 14.5 -15.0 -43.1 -8.0 12.6 42.1 27 .4 11.1 -54.2 -0.8 17.5 -31.8 -14.1
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Table # 12 Ql2. - IF PRESIDENT OBAMA IS ABLE TO GET ENOUGH CONGRESSIONAL DEMOCRATIC
SUPPORT TO SUSTAIN A VETO, AND THE DEAL GOES INTO EFFECT, DESPITE THE
OPPOSITION OF A MAJORITY OF CONGRESS, AND THE OVERWHELMING OPPOSITION
OF THE AMERICAN PEOPLE, WOULD THIS MAKE YOU LESS LIKELY TO SUPPORT
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES IN THE FUTURE?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER I MEN
| [ [
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER | I I I | 65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I | IUNDER I40 NDER ISS IUNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 391 48.9 49.8 44 .5 53.9 48.5 50.6 46.3 50.1 48.5 49.3 48.5 48.0 49.7 52.8 46.0 48.3 47 .4 49.1 44.0
NO 337 42.1 41.5 52.5 37.7 39.9 41.1 44.7 43.7 41.9 41.8 42.9 43.3 41.0 41.9 44.2 43.0 44,1 42.0 48.4
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 8.7 2.9 8.4 11.6 8.3 9.0 6.2 9.6 8.9 8.6 8.7 9.4 5.3 9.8 8.7 8.5 8.9 7.5
Net Dif 1 6.8 8.2 -8.0 16.2 8.6 9.5 1.6 6.4 6.6 7.5 5.6 4.7 8.7 10.9 1.8 5.3 3.3 7.1 -4.4
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION ’
| [ |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE]|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. |DEM. |DEM. |DEM |IND. |IND. |IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 391 48.9 46.9 50.7 50.3 49.5 50.5 48.3 70.8 71.0 84.2 10.3 12.4 37.3 34.0 48.3 74.2
NO 337 42.1 45.8 39.9 40.6 41.7 41.1 41.5 0.0 23.7 11.2 84.1 75.9 50.0 57.0 43.7 15.1
DK/REFUSED 72 9.0 7.2 9.4 9.1 8.8 8.5 10.2 29.2 5.2 4.6 5.5 11.7 12.7 8.9 8.0 10.7
Net Dif 1 6.8 1.1 10.8 9.7 7.7 9.4 6.8 70.8 47.3 73.1 -73.8 -63.5 -12.8 -23.0 4.6 59.1
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Table # 13

Ql13. -

DO YOU THINK THIS IRAN DEAL WILL MAKE IRAN A FRIEND TO THE
UNITED STATES OR A MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY?
(NET DIF 1=PERCENT MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY MINUS PERCENT FRIEND TO U.S.)

TOTAL | LIST | REGION | AREA | HOW LIKELY |

| | | VOTE 2016 |

| | | ELECTION |

|[CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |

| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |[NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |wesT | | LIKELY |WHAT

| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 17.3 17.4 26.9 15.1 25.2 18.1 17.9 12.2 7.2 8.1 18.1 19.0 22.9 14.2 14.7 17.4 17.4
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 59.9 62.9 35.4 68.5 54.3 59.1 61.3 66.1 77.4 81.7 57.6 57.6 55.8 66.3 65.7 62.9 47.7
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 22.7 19.8 37.7 16.4 20.5 22.8 20.8 21.6 15.4 10.1 24.3 23.4 21.3 19.5 19.5 19.7 34.9
Net Dif 1 44.6 42.6 45.5 8.5 53.4 29.1 41.1 43 .4 53.9 70.2 73.6 39.6 38.7 32.9 52.1 51.0 45.6 30.4

TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|

| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |

| YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |

IRE- ]GO ISUP- |OVER- |YES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |YES IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|

|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | REFUSE| | | REFUSE | | REFUSE | | |REFUSE | NECES- | TANT

IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | | | |SARY |vOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 9.9 40.1 41.8 1.7 39.7 6.8 26.3 51.2 9.0 43.5 51.4 13.7 34.5 43.2 6.0 9.6 43.8 8.3
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 76.0 29.0 22.2 90.2 28.8 79.9 33.8 17.9 75.4 11.9 17.3 68.7 4.9 23.1 86.7 49 .4 22.5 79.5
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 14.1 30.9 36.1 8.1 31.5 13.3 40.0 31.0 15.5 44.6 31.3 17.6 60.6 33.6 7.4 41.0 33.7 12.2
Net Dif 1 44 .6 66.1 -11.1 -19.6 88.4 -10.9 73.1 7.5 -33.3 66.4 -31.6 -34.2 55.0 -29.6 -20.1 80.7 39.8 -21.3 71.1
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Table # 13 Ql3. - DO YOU THINK THIS IRAN DEAL WILL MAKE IRAN A FRIEND TO THE

UNITED STATES OR A MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY?

(NET DIF 1=PERCENT MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY MINUS PERCENT FRIEND TO U.S.)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON | |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | IRAN [
|IYES [NO IDK/  |YES  |NO |[pbk/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO |[DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN- |
| | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |U.S. |ENEMY | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 21.5 14.6 17.8 7.3 36.3 10.4 47.9 4.9 3.8 35.6 5.3 100.0 0.0 9.1 42.0 18.3 4.0 35.4 12.5
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 54.1 71.0 50.3 82.1 32.7 49.7 16.6 83.6 88.1 33.4 53.7 0.0 100.0 79.9 25.3 32.9 85.1 36.9 67.2
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 24.4 14.4 31.9 10.6 31.0 39.9 35.5 11.5 8.0 31.0 41.0 0.0 0.0 11.1 32.7 48.8 10.9 27.7 20.3
Net Dif 1 44.6 32.7 56.4 32.6 74.9 -3.6 39.3 -31.3 78.6 84.3 -2.3 48.5 -100.0 100.0 70.8 -16.8 14.7 81.1 1.5 54.7

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN I HISPANIC I
| [ [ [ [ [
| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| | |DENTS | | | DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 5.1 49.7 17.2 3.0 26.1 6.5 2.8 37.5 10.1 0.0 27.2 14.1 15.4 32.8 19.6
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 84.3 28.1 65.1 85.8 42.6 69.8 85.8 38.1 67.1 100.0 35.6 69.3 73.2 33.4 66.6
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 10.6 22.2 17.7 11.2 31.3 23.7 11.4 24.4 22.8 0.0 37.2 16.6 11.4 33.8 13.9
Net Dif 1 44.6 79.1 -21.6 47.9 82.8 16.4 63.3 83.0 0.5 57.0 100.0 8.4 55.2 57.7 0.7 47.0
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Table # 13 Ql3. - DO YOU THINK THIS IRAN DEAL WILL MAKE IRAN A FRIEND TO THE
UNITED STATES OR A MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY?
(NET DIF 1=PERCENT MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY MINUS PERCENT FRIEND TO U.S.)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
I | I |
|ILIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IsT/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | Dem |Repub | | TANT | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 39.1 53.7 28.4 21.4 4.2 4.0 4.5 37.1 45.6 31.6 13.0 5.3 0.7 3.6 12.5 15.9 22.1 5.3 33.4
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 33.1 14.5 47.0 53.4 86.9 83.7 90.0 35.8 26.7 41.7 63.9 83.4 90.8 86.1 70.4 63.5 64.5 75.8 33.1
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 27.7 31.8 24.6 25.2 8.9 12.2 5.5 27.1  27.7 26.6 23.1 11.3 8.5 10.3 17.1  20.6 13.4 18.9 33.5
Net Dif 1 44.6 -6.0 -39.2 18.6 32.0 82.6 79.7 85.6 -1.2 -19.0 10.1 50.9 78.1 90.0 82.5 57.9 47.5 42.4 70.4 -0.3
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH RACE MEN | WOMEN
| | SPEAKING | |
| | | BACKGROUND | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Oother |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |Indian]| | CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
| TANT | |TANT | | | | | Amer. | | | AMER . | | AMER .
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 10.1 13.2 17.7 20.0 22.8 16.7 15.3 22.6 23.2 22.8 13.9 41.8 21.7 18.2 34.7 30.7 12.8 11.3 16.2
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 73.9 65.6 71.7 58.4 56.2 62.8 64.8 54.9 47.3 56.2 78.6 38.9 66.1 62.5 47.7 59.1 66.7 46.9 53.7
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 16.0 21.2 10.5 21.6 21.0 20.4 19.9 22.5 29.5 21.0 7.5 19.3 12.2 19.3 17.6 10.2 20.5 41.8 30.1
Net Dif 1 44.6 63.8 52.3 54.0 38.3 33.4 46.1 49.4 32.3 24.1 33.4 64.7 -3.0 44.4 44.3 13.0 28.5 53.9 35.5 37.5
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Table # 13 Q13. - DO YOU THINK THIS IRAN DEAL WILL MAKE IRAN A FRIEND TO THE
%:E$E31§T9152R82N¢ mggg Bﬁ“ggggﬂg E:Em¥?MINUS PERCENT FRIEND TO U.S.)
TOTAL | AGE | GENDER | MEN
| | | |
|65 AND|18—29 i30—40 i41—55 I56—65 iggER iﬁgDégDiggER iazDégDiggER iMALE |FEMALEiﬁgDQEDi23ER iazDégDiggER iSEDegDiggER I
Total n 800 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 28.2 13.6 14.7 19.2 16.8 19.5 17.0 17.1 18.0 21.8 13.3 19.7 22.8 18.3 25.6 20.3 27.0
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 38.2 68.4 65.2 60.1 65.4 56.2 63.5 60.7 62.7 60.5 63.3 57.3 61.8 60.3 60.9 60.1 62.0
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 33.6 18.0 20.1 20.7 17.8 24.3 19.5 22.2 19.3 17.7 23.4 23.0 15.4 21.4 13.6 19.6 10.9
Net Dif 1 44.6 10.1 54.8 50.5 40.8 48.6 36.8 46.5 43.7 44.6 38.7 50.0 37.7 39.0 42.1 35.3 39.8 35.0
TOTAL | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION
| | |
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER 40 JoeER {35 e 18 e ye. |REPuG. Repus. |beM:  [oEw- [bew | Thb: | To- |TaD. |
Total n 800 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
FRIEND TO THE U.S. 139 17.4 11.9 15.9 11.3 15.5 7.9 0.0 12.8 0.5 45.4 34.9 18.7 25.6 16.6 4.5
MORE DANGEROUS ENEMY 496 62.0 65.0 61.1 64.3 60.9 68.2 100.0 64.0 94.1 27.6 32.3 68.2 43.0 61.5 84.5
DK/REFUSED 165 20.7 23.1 23.0 24.4 23.6 23.8 0.0 23.2 5.4 27.0 32.8 13.1 31.4 21.9 10.9
Net Dif 1 44.6 53.0 45.3 53.0 45.4 60.3 100.0 51.2 93.5 -17.8 -2.6 49.5 17.3 45.0 80.0
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Table # 14 Ql4. - SHOULD CONGRESS INCREASE SANCTIONS ON IRAN TO STOP ITS TERRORIST
ACTIVITIES EVEN THOUGH IRAN HAS THREATENED TO WALK AWAY FROM THE
IRAN DEAL?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION [ AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
ICELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 523 65.4 64.8 65.7 40.1 71.1 61.5 65.5 67.7 73.1 76.8 79.4 54.4 61.0 62.8 71.0 62.8 66.5 48.4
NO 172 21.5 20.5 21.9 32.4 15.6 22.7 27.6 16.5 20.6 14.3 15.6 32.5 21.1 24.3 16.6 26.8 21.1 26.8
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 14.7 12.4 27.5 13.2 15.8 6.9 15.7 6.3 8.8 4.9 13.1 17.9 12.9 12.4 10.4 12.3 24.8
Net Dif 1 43.9 44 .3 43.8 7.7 55.5 38.7 37.9 51.2 52.5 62.5 63.8 22.0 39.9 38.4 54.4 36.0 45.4 21.7
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
IRE- ]GO |SuP- |OVER- |YES |NO |[pk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES |NO |Ipk/ |YES  |NO IDk/  |UN-  |IMPOR-|
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | NECES- | TANT
IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO [VETO | | | | | | | | |SARY |VOTE
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
YES 523 65.4 74.0 46.3 39.8 84.0 44.5 78.9 32.9 20.1 76.4 31.8 24.2 71.4 16.2 40.2 82.5 54.0 42.6 77.5
NO 172 21.5 16.4 39.1 43.3 8.8 42 .4 12.8 21.6 68.4 14.3 30.6 66.9 17.1 36.2 40.6 11.8 19.8 43.8 13.1
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 9.6 14.6 16.9 7.2 13.1 8.4 45.4 11.5 9.4 37.6 8.9 11.5 47.6 19.2 5.7 26.2 13.6 9.4
Net Dif 1 43.9 57.6 7.2 -3.5 75.3 2.1 66.1 11.3 -48.2 62.1 1.2 -42.7 54.3 -20.0 -0.4 70.7 34.1 -1.2 64.3
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Table # 14 Ql4. - SHOULD CONGRESS INCREASE SANCTIONS ON IRAN TO STOP ITS TERRORIST

ACTIVITIES EVEN THOUGH IRAN HAS THREATENED TO WALK AWAY FROM THE

IRAN DEAL?

(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN
| YES |INO |DK/ | YES |INO | DK/ |ALL |ONLY/ |YES |NO | DK/ | FRIEND|DAN- |YES |NO |DK/ |REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | | REFUSE | THE |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE|LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |u.S. |ENEMY | | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 197 516 391 337 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
YES 523 65.4 63.6 70.5 54.1 83.8 40.9 47.7 32.3 81.4 83.6 48.1 48.2 34.2 84.3 100.0 0.0 0.0 79.7 47.7 72.0
NO 172 21.5 25.4 19.1 21.1 10.3 42.7 13.2 52.8 9.9 9.6 35.7 19.5 52.0 8.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 10.7 34.8 17.3
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 11.0 10.4 24.8 5.9 16.4 39.0 14.8 8.7 6.8 16.3 32.3 13.8 7.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 9.6 17.5 10.7
Net Dif 1 43.9 38.2 51.4 33.0 73.4 -1.7 34.5 -20.5 71.6 73.9 12.4 28.7 -17.7 75.5 100.0 -100.0 0.0 69.0 12.9 54.7

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN I HISPANIC
| I I I I I
|REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
|LICANS |CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |
| |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS | |DENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 18 28 30 31
YES 523 65.4 79.6 50.2 72.2 79.7 46.1 71.8 79.9 41.0 69.9 74.2 65.7 80.7 77.2 51.7 84.0
NO 172 21.5 11.0 36.6 19.4 10.5 33.6 14.6 9.8 40.0 18.2 25.8 18.0 8.9 11.4 31.7 12.9
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 9.4 13.2 8.5 9.8 20.3 13.7 10.3 19.0 11.9 0.0 16.2 10.5 11.4 16.6 3.1
Net Dif 1 43.9 68.7 13.6 52.8 69.3 12.5 57.2 70.1 1.0 51.7 48.5 47.7 71.8 65.7 20.0 71.2
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Table # 14 Ql4. - SHOULD CONGRESS INCREASE SANCTIONS ON IRAN TO STOP ITS TERRORIST
ACTIVITIES EVEN THOUGH IRAN HAS THREATENED TO WALK AWAY FROM THE
IRAN DEAL?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I IDEOLOGY I HOW USUALLY VOTE I RELIGION
| | I |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |LICAN |TES- |OLIC | |IST/
| | | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | |TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
YES 523 65.4 47.4 34.0 57.4 61.6 82.2 80.8 83.7 47.0 44.5 48.5 67.4 80.4 84.2 81.8 71.7 67.0 79.6 67.5 39.9
NO 172 21.5 36.8 45.2 30.5 25.6 9.8 10.9 8.7 35.2 30.0 38.6 18.2 12.4 7.4 10.5 14.4 21.7 15.9 32.5 41.2
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 15.9 20.8 12.2 12.8 7.9 8.2 7.6 17.8 25.5 12.9 14.4 7.2 8.4 7.6 13.9 11.3 4.5 0.0 18.9
Net Dif 1 43.9 10.6 -11.3 26.9 36.0 72.4 69.9 74.9 11.7 14.6 9.9 49.2 68.1 76.8 71.3 57.3 45.4 63.7 34.9 -1.4
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |[NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |OLIC |TES- |[OLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian]| |CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | | | AMER. | | AMER. |
Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
YES 523 65.4 70.1 68.1 80.1 72.5 71.2 64.9 64.3 69.6 68.7 71.2 71.2 100.0 57.9 66.5 72.5 74.2 62.3 64.9 68.6
NO 172 21.5 14.1 21.1 13.3 19.6 19.0 21.4 21.7 19.4 17.1 19.0 28.8 0.0 29.2 23.4 14.3 17.8 20.3 19.9 20.0
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 15.8 10.8 6.6 7.9 9.8 13.7 14.0 11.0 14.2 9.8 0.0 0.0 12.9 10.1 13.2 7.9 17.5 15.2 11.4
Net Dif 1 43.9 56.0 46.9 66.8 52.8 52.2 43.5 42.5 50.2 51.6 52.2 42.4 100.0 28.6 43.1 58.1 56.4 42.0 45.0 48.6
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Table # 14 Ql4. - SHOULD CONGRESS INCREASE SANCTIONS ON IRAN TO STOP ITS TERRORIST
ACTIVITIES EVEN THOUGH IRAN HAS THREATENED TO WALK AWAY FROM THE
IRAN DEAL?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT YES MINUS PERCENT NO)
TOTAL I AGE I GENDER MEN
| |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
IUNDER I | I | |65 IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 I | IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 IUNDER |65
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
YES 523 65.4 65.3 49.2 73.3 66.2 66.0 65.2 63.6 65.8 64.9 65.6 67.7 63.3 66.4 68.5 68.9 66.9 66.7 71.5
NO 172 21.5 21.6 37.0 17.9 18.4 20.8 21.5 25.6 20.3 22.0 21.1 22.5 20.6 24.1 21.4 19.5 24.8 22.2 22.0
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 13.1 13.9 8.8 15.3 13.2 13.4 10.8 14.0 13.1 13.3 9.8 16.1 9.5 10.2 11.7 8.3 11.1 6.5
Net Dif 1 43.9 43.7 12.2 55.5 47.8 45.1 43.7 38.0 45.5 42.9 44 4 45.2 42.8 42.3 47.1 49 .4 42.2 44.6 49.5
TOTAL I WOMEN I IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION I
| I I
|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | |REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. [DEM. |[DEM. |[DEM |IND. [IND. [IND.
Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
YES 523 65.4 60.3 63.5 61.1 64.3 63.9 59.7 85.4 66.8 86.2 43.0 46.9 65.5 60.1 69.2 83.9
NO 172 21.5 27.4 19.3 24.5 17.9 21.0 21.0 14.6 20.7 5.6 39.1 37.8 25.4 27.8 19.1 10.4
DK/REFUSED 105 13.1 12.4 17.2 14.5 17.8 15.1 19.3 0.0 12.5 8.2 18.0 15.2 9.1 12.1 11.7 5.7
Net Dif 1 43.9 32.9 44 .2 36.6 46.4 42.9 38.7 70.8 46.0 80.6 3.9 9.1 40.0 32.3 50.1 73.5
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Table # 15 Q15. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL | LIST | REGION | AREA | HOwW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| [ | | ELECTION |
|CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |wesT | | |LIKELY |WHAT |
| | |LAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | LIKELY|

Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 35.8 28.1 13.3 29.3 29.9 28.9 26.5 33.9 29.7 49.1 36.1 24.1 29.6 28.5 40.4 31.5 14.5
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 29.2 34.3 32.0 33.7 34.6 40.4 32.7 36.4 31.2 20.8 31.3 33.1 36.5 32.9 27.8 32.8 32.0
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 30.4 32.4 49.0 30.0 32.0 21.3 37.1 23.4 34.1 28.4 27.8 36.2 28.5 34.1 28.0 31.1 42.9
OTHER 20 2.5 2.7 2.3 5.8 3.1 2.2 3.2 1.1 2.1 3.8 0.0 2.9 4.0 2.5 1.9 1.9 2.3 4.5

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 1.8 2.8 0.0 3.8 1.4 6.1 2.7 4.2 1.3 1.7 1.9 2.6 2.9 2.5 1.8 2.3 6.1
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Table # 15 Q15. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN
| RE- |Go |SUP- |OVER- |YES |NO | DK/ | YES |NO | DK/ | YES |NO | DK/ | YES |NO |DK/ |UN- | IMPOR- |
|QUIRED|INTO |PORT |RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE |[NECES- | TANT |
IvoTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | | | | | | ISARY [VOTE |
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 36.1 15.4 8.4 46.0 14.0 38.4 22.9 8.6 35.3 16.7 16.1 32.4 15.4 12.5 41.8 24.9 8.4 38.7
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 22.8 58.1 58.9 14.4 54.1 21.6 48.9 62.3 26.9 46.8 53.4 29.5 62.2 51.0 21.9 36.5 57.0 22.6
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 36.5 21.8 27.2 35.3 28.6 34.6 22.0 23.9 33.5 27.2 28.7 33.0 15.4 31.5 32.0 32.0 29.6 34.5
OTHER 20 2.5 2.8 1.9 3.3 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.6 5.2 1.9 3.8 1.7 2.5 2.4 4.2 2.0 0.8 3.4 2.3

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 1.9 2.9 2.2 2.1 0.9 3.0 3.6 0.0 2.3 5.4 0.0 2.6 4.5 0.8 2.4 5.7 1.6 1.8
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Table # 15 Ql5. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN | |
|YES  |[NO |IbK/  |YES  |NO |bK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES |NO |DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES |NO |IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | | REFUSE|THE ~ |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE |LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |u.s. |ENEMY | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 27.2 38.0 14.5 41.3 15.6 21.2 6.7 41.0 48.9 11.4 19.0 7.0 41.8 37.1 15.2 22.4 100.0 0.0 0.0
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 37.3 26.9 41.5 21.7 49.3 38.1 64.4 20.5 10.6 57.2 39.2 66.8 19.5 23.9 53.1 43.8 0.0 100.0 0.0
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 30.8 31.1 35.6 32.9 30.4 30.8 23.7 33.7 36.1 26.9 32.0 22.9 34.5 35.0 25.6 26.1 0.0 0.0 100.0
OTHER 20 2.5 2.9 2.8 0.7 2.4 2.6 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.2 2.9 1.5 3.2 2.0 2.0 3.4 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 1.8 1.2 7.7 1.7 2.1 7.5 2.9 2.2 2.2 1.6 8.2 0.0 2.3 2.0 2.8 4.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Table # 15 Q15. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?
TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN ’ HISPANIC

| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
ILICANSlCRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |

|DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
OTHER 20 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Table # 15 Q15. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL I IDEOLOGY | HOW USUALLY VOTE

RELIGION

[LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLTTS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |

|[ERAL [Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |[Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |[Dem ~ |ally |[TICKET|ally |[Repub |[LICAN |[TES- |oLIC | | |IST/ |

| | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | | Repub | | |[TANT | | | AGNSTC|

Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 402 195 18 15 71
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 4.1 1.4 6.1 24.8 50.6 44.2 57.1 0.3 0.8 0.0 17.5 58.1 83.9 34.4 34.2 20.4 80.1 12.6
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 75.4 84.6 68.7 30.5 13.7 15.8 11.6 78.5 91.9 69.9 20.1 2.6 0.7 29.1 31.9 63.7 6.3 51.4
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 19.1 14.0 22.8 40.0 31.3 36.1 26.4 19.7 5.4 28.9 56.4 33.9 13.6 31.6 31.0 15.9 13.6 32.0
OTHER 20 2.5 1.4 0.0 2.4 1.6 3.2 3.3 3.2 1.5 1.9 1.2 2.4 3.6 1.8 2.8 1.5 0.0 0.0 2.7
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 1.2 0.6 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.5 1.9 0.0 2.1 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.4
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Table # 15 Q15. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE [ MEN [ WOMEN [
| | | SPEAKING | | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | | |
|[PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO [WHITE |NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |oLIC |[TES- |[oLIC | | [ [WHITE |can |panic |Indian| [CAN  |PANIC | [CAN  |PANIC |
| TANT | [TANT | | | | | | Amer. | | | AMER. | | AMER. |

Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 42.4 34.7 23.3 38.7 30.2 30.4 35.0 18.8 4.3 30.2 40.0 22.5 15.7 36.8 2.2 27.6 33.5 6.5 32.4
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 20.7 31.1 38.4 19.7 32.2 33.3 28.8 45.2 66.8 32.2 30.1 35.7 30.5 22.9 57.4 26.6 34.0 76.4 36.9
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 31.4 32.0 38.3 36.7 33.5 31.5 31.8 30.4 21.3 33.5 22.4 41.8 49.7 36.3 27.6 43.6 27.9 14.9 25.1
OTHER 20 2.5 3.2 0.7 0.0 5.0 3.1 2.4 2.2 3.4 4.3 3.1 7.5 0.0 0.0 1.6 8.5 0.0 2.7 0.0 5.7
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 2.2 1.6 0.0 0.0 1.0 2.4 2.1 2.2 3.3 1.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 2.4 4.4 2.3 1.9 2.3 0.0




SEPTEMBER 3, 2015 Page : 62
*%*¥MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL SURVEY Banner page 7
Table # 15 Q15. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?
TOTAL | AGE | GENDER | MEN
| | |

iSzDéngls-ZQ i30-40 i4l-55 i56-65 |(6)\SIER iﬁgD/égDig\éER iazDégDi(s)\leR iMALE i FEMALE i ﬁgDégDig\OlER iazD/égDi(s)\leR iSEjDégDig\SIER
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 31.1 31.1 32.1 28.7 32.7 29.4 31.7 30.3 30.2 31.1 30.1 30.7 31.1 29.4 30.1 29.6 29.9 29.8
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 30.8 22.3 36.7 28.2 33.1 39.7 30.9 33.7 29.5 36.3 26.9 38.2 20.3 30.0 21.3 33.3 25.1 34.4
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 33.2 40.8 30.4 38.0 27.5 27.5 34.5 30.9 36.3 27.5 37.5 26.6 43.3 35.2 43.1 31.7 39.1 32.1
OTHER 20 2.5 2.4 2.9 0.0 1.1 4.8 1.3 1.2 2.4 1.1 3.1 2.3 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.7 2.5 2.5 0.9

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 2.5 2.9 0.9 4.1 1.9 2.1 1.7 2.7 2.9 2.0 3.3 1.8 3.1 3.4 3.8 2.9 3.5 2.8
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Table # 15 Ql5. - WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?
TOTAL | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION [
| | |
|40 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|

|5 |6
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | | REPUB. | REPUB. |REPUB. |DEM. |DEM. |DEM |IND. |IND. |IND.

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
REPUBLICAN 243 30.4 32.3 31.0 30.2 32.3 32.2 28.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
DEMOCRAT 262 32.8 43.4 36.9 37.5 39.1 36.2 44.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
INDEPENDENT/NO PARTY 254 31.8 24.2 27.2 29.6 23.8 27.6 23.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
OTHER 20 2.5 0.0 2.8 0.6 3.6 2.4 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 2.5 0.0 2.1 2.1 1.2 1.7 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




*%¥MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL SURVEY
Table # 16

Total n

LIBERAL

Very Liberal
Smwht Liberal
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE

Smwht Conservative
Very Conservative
DK/REFUSED
Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Net Dif 1

Ql6. -

SEPTEMBER 3, 2015
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MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)

TOTAL | LIST | REGION AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | ELECTION |
|[CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |[NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |wesT | | LIKELY |WHAT |
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | |LIKELY|

800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50

160 20.0 17.1 21.3 32.0 16.6 22.6 26.7 20.0 14.0 19.4 9.0 19.3 21.6 23.9 18.9 15.9 19.9 22.0
68 8.5 6.3 9.5 17.7 5.0 11.3 12.2 10.9 2.1 4.5 2.0 7.3 9.1 11.6 7.8 5.5 8.5 8.4

92 11.5 10.8 11.8 14.3 11.6 11.3 14.5 9.1 11.9 14.9 7.0 12.0 12.5 12.3 11.1 10.3 11.4 13.6

282 35.3 36.7 34.7 34.0 37.8 42.3 28.2 31.2 37.4 29.0 35.5 38.6 36.6 37.8 31.6 37.6 35.0 39.6
304 38.1 39.8 37.3 28.2 37.0 28.0 37.1 43.1 38.1 47 .6 50.3 36.0 34.1 31.0 43.5 40.8 39.3 19.7
154 19.2 21.9 18.0 10.5 23.2 16.6 24.1 24.3 17.8 11.8 21.6 16.4 19.0 19.0 20.0 18.2 19.2 19.7
151 18.9 17.9 19.3 17.7 13.8 11.4 13.0 18.7 20.3 35.8 28.7 19.5 15.1 11.9 23.5 22.6 20.1 0.0
53 6.6 6.5 6.7 5.8 8.7 7.0 8.0 5.7 10.5 4.0 5.2 6.1 7.7 7.3 6.0 5.8 5.8 18.7

3.30 3.37 3.28 2.96 3.32 3.06 3.12 3.33 3.47 3.62 3.72 3.31 3.20 3.08 3.43 3.45 3.33 2.87

1.19 1.12 1.22 1.33 1.05 1.13 1.23 1.23 1.05 1.25 1.04 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.22 1.14 1.20 0.90

0.04 0.07 0.05 0.20 0.11 0.10 0.16 0.10 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.14

18.0 22.6 16.1 -3.8 20.4 5.4 10.4 23.1 24.1 28.2 41.3 16.6 12.4 7.0 24.6 24.9 19.4 -2.3
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Table # 16 Ql6. - IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A

Total n

LIBERAL

Very Liberal
Smwht Liberal
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE

Smwht Conservative
Very Conservative
DK/REFUSED
Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Net Dif 1

MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)

TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |

| YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | TINSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN | I

IRE-  |GO |sup- |OVER- |YES |NO [ok/  |YES  |NO [Dk/  |YES  |NO [Dk/  |YES  |NO IDK/  |UN- | IMPOR-|
|QUIRED[INTO |PORT |[RIDE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | | | REFUSE |[NECES- | TANT |

IVOTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | I I I I I I [ [ [ | | ISARY |VOTE |

800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518

160 20.0 13.6 40.3 38.0 8.0 37.4 11.8 26.9 46.5 15.5 28.0 42.2 17.4 36.5 39.4 10.0 19.2 43.1 11.5
68 8.5 4.1 20.4 16.7 2.2 17.7 2.8 21.8 17.8 5.9 18.0 18.9 6.7 27.2 19.0 2.8 9.0 20.1 3.5
92 11.5 4 19.8 21.3 5.7 19.7 9.0 5.1 28.8 9.6 10.0 23.3 10.7 9.3 20.4 7.2 10.2 23.1 8.0
282 35.3 34.5 38.1 43.3 30.4 42.6 32.2 35.6 45.2 33.2 40.6 48.0 34.9 24.0 42.0 31.2 36.8 39.6 34.2
304 38.1 46.9 16.1 12.4 56.1 15.0 49.8 23.5 5.5 45.4 17.5 8.3 41.7 14.7 14.1 52.3 33.3 9.5 50.1
154 19.2 22.8 9.4 7.7 26.5 8.4 24.7 12.4 1.1 22.9 9.9 3.4 21.3 4.5 8.9 22.8 25.3 4.3 25.2
151 18.9 24.1 6.6 4.8 29.7 6.6 25.1 11.1 4.4 22.4 7.7 4.9 20.4 10.2 5.3 29.5 8.0 5.2 24.9
53 6.6 5.0 5.5 6.2 5.5 5.0 6.2 14.0 2.7 5.9 13.9 1.5 6.0 24.8 4.5 6.5 10.7 7.8 4.2
3.30 3.56 2.60 2.60 3.80 2.65 3.64 2.83 2.44 3.49 2.76 2.51 3.41 2.48 2.59 3.74 3.15 2.47 3.63

1.19 1.10 1.14 1.03 1.03 1.09 1.07 1.31 0.95 1.14 1.17 1.00 1.15 1.38 1.07 1.08 1.07 1.06 1.07

0.04 0.05 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.16 0.11 0.05 0.13 0.14 0.04 0.25 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.05

18.0 33.3 -24.2 -25.6 48.1 -22.4 38.0 -3.4 -41.0 29.9 -10.5 -33.9 24.4 -21.8 -25.2 42 .4 14.1 -33.7 38.6
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | IRAN
| YES |NO |DK/ | YES |NO | DK/ | ALL |ONLY/ |YES |NO | DK/ | FRIEND |DAN- | YES |NO |DK/ |REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |
| | REFUSE | | | REFUSE | THE |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE |LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | FACTS |PASS | | | |[u.s. |ENEMY | | | | |DENT |
800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
160 20.0 24.4 17.3 19.9 11.1 35.2 18.6 44.1 10.5 7.0 36.0 15.7 45.2 10.7 14.5 34.3 24.2 2.7 46.1 12.0
68 8.5 9.4 7.4 10.3 4.8 13.2 13.1 21.9 2.9 2.0 15.8 10.4 26.4 2.0 4.4 18.0 13.5 0.4 22.0 3.8
92 11.5 15.0 9.9 9.6 6.3 22.0 5.5 22.2 7.7 5.1 20.3 5.3 18.8 8.7 10.1 16.3 10.7 2.3 24.1 8.2
282 35.3 39.6 32.0 37.0 30.8 41.0 40.7 38.7 33.6 30.8 41.0 32.9 43.6 30.4 33.2 42.0 34.4 28.8 32.9 44.4
304 38.1 30.2 46.0 29.6 53.5 17.6 22.9 11.4 51.0 57.5 17.0 31.2 9.3 53.3 47.9 17.4 23.0 63.3 15.9 37.4
154 19.2 16.2 21.3 18.7 26.1 9.4 14.1 5.9 24.4 26.7 10.2 20.6 4.5 25.9 23.7 9.8 12.0 27.9 9.2 21.8
151 18.9 14.0 24.7 10.9 27.4 .1 8.8 5.5 26.6 30.7 6.9 10.6 4.8 27.4 24.1 7.7 11.0 35.4 6.7 15.7
53 6.6 5.8 4.8 13.5 4.6 6.3 17.8 5.8 4.8 4.7 6.0 20.1 2.0 5.6 4.4 6.2 18.3 5.2 5.1 6.2
3.30 3.11 3.48 3.12 3.68 2.76 3.00 2.48 3.67 3.83 2.70 3.20 2.41 3.72 3.55 2.71 2.95 4.01 2.52 3.40
1.19 1.15 1.20 1.14 1.11 1.09 1.14 1.09 1.06 1.01 1.09 1.16 1.08 1.05 1.11 1.13 1.22 0.90 1.15 0.99
0.04 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.15 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.13 0.06 0.07 0.06
18.0 5.8 28.7 9.7 42.3 -17.6 4.2 -32.7 40.5 50.4 -19.0 15.5 -35.9 42.6 33.3 -16.8 -1.2 60.6 -30.2 25.5




*%¥MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL SURVEY
Table # 16

Total n

LIBERAL

Very Liberal
Smwht Liberal
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE

Smwht Conservative
Very Conservative
DK/REFUSED
Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Net Dif 1

Ql6. -

SEPTEMBER 3, 2015

Page :

67

Banner page 4

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)

TOTAL | MALE | FEMALE | WHITE | AFRICAN-AMERICAN | HISPANIC
| | | | | |
| REPUB- | DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
ILICANS|CRATS IEE:;S ILICANS|CRATS IBEH;S ILICANS|CRATS IEE:;S ILICANS|CRATS IEE:;S ’LICANS’CRATS EBE:;S I
800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
160 20.0 1.7 43.0 11.9 .6 48.1 12.1 .3 49.3 12.2 0.0 34.9 27.1 .0 54.8 3.1
68 8.5 0.8 21.0 2.0 0.0 22.7 6.0 0.5 24.6 4.3 0.0 11.0 0.0 .0 30.0 3.1
92 11.5 0.8 22.0 9.9 3.6 25.4 6.0 2.9 24.6 7.9 0.0 24.0 27.1 .0 24.8 0.0
282 35.3 26.8 33.6 45.0 30.6 32.4 43.6 28.4 36.4 41.5 0.0 33.9 53.6 48.0 13.9 55.7
304 38.1 68.1 16.3 37.5 58.9 15.6 37.4 65.3 11.5 39.3 100.0 21.9 19.3 44.6 18.9 34.0
154 19.2 33.3 10.9 20.6 23.0 8.2 23.3 30.0 9.0 23.2 25.8 9.3 0.0 25.1 11.4 24.7
151 18.9 34.8 5.5 16.9 35.9 7.5 14.1 35.3 2.5 16.1 74.2 12.6 19.3 19.5 7.5 9.3
53 6.6 3.5 7.0 5.6 6.8 3.9 6.9 2.9 2.8 7.0 0.0 9.3 0.0 7.4 12.4 7.2
3.30 4.04 2.55 3.43 3.98 2.50 3.36 4.00 2.38 3.42 4.74 2.87 3.12 3.69 2.33 3.40
0:04 008 013 008 005 0.05 0.1 007 0.08 008 023 0.6 024 016 025 013
18.0 66.4 -26.7 25.5 55.3 -32.5 25.4 62.0 -37.8 27.2 100.0 -13.0 -7.7 44.6 -35.9 30.9
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | HOW USUALLY VOTE | RELIGION
| | | |
|LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |Dem |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |[LICAN |TES- |OLIC | | |IsT/ |
| | | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | Repub | | | TANT | | | | AGNSTC|
800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
160 20.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0 0 0.0 0.0 47.8 60.5 39.6 14.6 2.1 .9 2.8 17.8 14.8 37.1 0.0 49.6
68 8.5 42.6 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.4 38.6 13.7 2.9 0.0 0.8 0.3 4.9 5.0 15.1 0.0 38.8
92 11.5 57.4 0.0 100.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 24.3 21.9 25.9 11.7 2.1 .1 .5 12.9 9.8 22.0 0.0 10.8
282 35.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.5 23.6 43.2 48.8 31.4 14.1 25.0 31.6 37.7 38.9 44.1 38.2
304 38.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 11.5 13.2 10.4 27.9 63.0 79.2 69.0 44.5 39.1 24.0 55.9 6.3
154 19.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.4 100.0 0.0 6.3 3.7 8.0 21.7 33.3 25.6 30.4 20.8 20.7 24.0 17.9 2.7
151 18.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 49.6 0.0 100.0 5.2 9.5 2.4 6.1 29.7 53.6 38.6 23.7 18.4 .0 38.0 3.6
53 6.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.2 2.7 6.8 8.7 3.5 2.8 3.2 6.1 8.3 0.0 0.0 5.8
3.30 1.57 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.50 4.00 5.00 2.43 2.22 2.57 3.18 3.94 4.32 4.08 3.49 3.41 2.72 3.94 2.17
0.04 0.04 000 000 0i60 0:03 0.00 0.00 0.0y 0.13 ©.08 0.07 0.0 008 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.23 0.23 014
18.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -36.2 -47.3 -29.2 13.2 60.8 75.3 66.2 26.7 24.3 -13.0 55.9 -43.2
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | | SPEAKING | | |
| | | BACKGROUND | | |
|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE [NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- |oLIC |TES- |oLIC | | |WHITE |can |panic |[Indian]| |CAN | PANIC | | CAN | PANIC |
ITANT | ITANT | | | | | Amer. | | | AMER. | | AMER. |
800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
160 20.0 14.2 16.6 18.9 10.1 18.7 20.4 19.7 21.8 29.1 18.7 .4 .0 21.7 15.7 30.1 17.5 23.1 28.0 19.7
68 8.5 4.0 6.6 6.6 0.0 10.7 8.4 8.6 8.6 7.3 10.7 6.4 .0 8.2 6.2 7.8 7.2 10.8 6.8 13.6
92 11.5 10.3 10.1 12.3 10.1 8.0 12.0 11.0 13.3 21.8 8.0 0.0 .0 13.6 9.5 22.3 10.3 12.3 21.2 6.0
282 35.3 30.8 38.8 33.8 37.5 39.7 35.2 34.9 37.3 36.3 39.7 30.0 61.1 32.6 34.6 33.5 48.8 35.2 39.1 32.0
304 38.1 49.8 38.8 36.7 39.5 33.0 38.7 40.4 31.8 25.3 33.0 56.2 38.9 32.8 44.8 23.8 24.6 36.6 26.7 40.1
154 19.2 22.7 23.2 30.6 22.1 20.6 19.0 21.1 14.3 9.5 20.6 7.4 0.0 9.5 22.6 13.2 22.7 19.7 5.8 18.8
151 18.9 27.1 15.6 6.1 17.5 12.4 19.7 19.4 17.5 15.7 12.4 48.7 38.9 23.3 22.2 10.7 1.9 16.9 21.0 21.3
53 6.6 5.2 5.7 10.5 12.9 8.6 5.7 5.0 9.1 9.4 8.6 7.5 0.0 12.9 4.8 12.5 9.1 5.1 6.1 8.2
3.30 3.62 3.33 3.19 3.54 3.18 3.32 3.33 3.21 3.05 3.18 4.00 3.78 3.30 3.47 2.96 3.02 3.21 3.14 3.31
1.19 1.13 1.09 1.01 0.94 1.14 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.17 1.14 1.21 0.97 1.27 1.14 1.12 0.87 1.21 1.21 1.30
0.04 0.07 0.10 0.20 0.16 0.12 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.35 0.44 0.28 0.07 0.18 0.14 0.07 0.19 0.19
18.0 35.5 22.2 17.8 29.5 14.3 18.4 20.8 9.9 -3.8 14.3 49.8 38.9 11.0 29.1 -6.3 7.1 13.5 -1.3 20.4
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
(NET DIF' 1= PERCENT CONSERVATIVE. MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)
TOTAL | AGE | GENDER | MEN
| | | |
|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |
IUNDER | I I I I65 IUNDER I40 IUNDER I55 I ’UNDER ’40 ’UNDER ’55 ’UNDER I65
800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
160 20.0 20.7 27.3 22.3 18.1 19.8 18.7 24.3 18.9 21.2 19.2 17.1 22.7 19.4 16.3 15.9 18.4 16.9 18.0
68 8.5 8.7 10.9 10.5 7.8 7.7 8.0 10.7 7.8 9.2 7.8 6.7 10.3 6.4 6.9 4.0 9.5 6.0 9.2
92 11.5 12.0 16.4 11.8 10.3 12.1 10.6 13.6 11.0 12.0 11.4 10.5 12.4 13.0 9.4 11.9 8.9 10.9 8.9
282 35.3 36.8 35.7 37.2 34.8 38.8 31.1 36.6 34.9 35.7 35.0 35.7 34.9 39.2 34.6 39.0 32.8 38.4 28.1
304 38.1 36.1 25.6 34.9 42.0 35.2 44.9 31.2 40.6 36.6 39.9 40.6 35.7 32.0 43.7 37.5 43.6 38.0 48.4
154 19.2 18.7 14.7 18.9 21.3 17.8 20.6 17.2 19.9 19.3 19.2 21.4 17.2 17.3 22.4 19.5 22.5 19.3 26.4
151 18.9 17.4 10.9 16.0 20.7 17.4 24.2 14.0 20.7 17.4 20.8 19.2 18.6 14.7 21.3 17.9 21.1 18.7 22.0
53 6.6 6.4 11.3 5.7 5.1 6.2 5.4 8.0 5.6 6.5 5.8 6.6 6.7 9.4 5.3 7.7 5.2 6.7 5.5
3.30 3.26 2.98 3.19 3.39 3.27 3.45 3.11 3.37 3.25 3.36 3.39 3.23 3.23 3.44 3.38 3.39 3.36 3.46
0.04 005 014 012 0.09 0.08 0.65 0.09 0.05 O0.06 0.06 0.06 0.6 011 0.07 0.08 0.08 o.07 0.13
18.0 15.4 -1.7 12.6 23.9 15.4 26.2 6.9 21.7 15.4 20.7 23.5 13.0 12.7 27.4 21.6 25.2 21.1 30.4
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT CONSERVATIVE MINUS PERCENT CONSERVATIVE)

TOTAL | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION |
| | |
e e e e vl e vl vl ]
| | | | | | | REPUB. |REPUB. |REPUB. |DEM. |DEM. |DEM |IND. |[IND. |IND. |

800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95

160 20.0 30.1 21.1 26.4 20.0 24.3 19.2 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 100.0 .0 0.0
68 8.5 15.7 8.6 14.3 6.4 11.2 7.0 14.6 0 0.0 47.8 0 0.0 31.4 .0 0.0
92 11.5 14.4 12.4 12.1 13.6 13.1 12.2 85.4 0.0 0.0 52.2 0.0 0.0 68.6 0.0 0.0
282 35.3 33.5 35.2 32.4 37.0 35.3 33.7 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
304 38.1 30.1 37.9 35.8 36.7 34.3 41.7 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
154 19.2 17.0 17.7 19.0 16.2 18.2 15.6 0.0 0.0 44.1 0.0 0.0 58.0 0.0 0.0 58.2
151 18.9 13.1 20.2 16.8 20.5 16.1 26.1 0.0 0.0 55.9 0.0 0.0 42.0 0.0 0.0 41.8
53 6.6 6.3 5.8 5.4 6.4 6.1 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.30 2.97 3.30 3.13 3.33 3.16 3.44 1.85 3.00 4.56 1.52 3.00 4.42 1.69 3.00 4.42

004 0.14 0.67 0.65 0.08 0.67 0:12 014 000 004 005 000 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.0
18.0 0.0 16.8 9.4 16.7 10.0 22.5 -100.0 0.0 100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?

TOTAL | LIST | REGION | AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
|CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WwesT | | |LIKELY |WHAT |
| | |LAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | LIKELY|

Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 30.0 34.1 38.1 32.0 42.5 32.3 30.8 36.4 30.0 13.6 32.8 34.0 39.2 31.5 26.4 32.6 36.2
Always Democrat 103 12.8 8.9 14.5 17.7 10.6 11.4 12.7 13.4 13.7 19.5 2.0 14.3 12.9 11.9 15.0 10.2 12.9 11.6
Usually Democrat 160 20.0 21.1 19.5 20.4 21.4 31.1 19.6 17.5 22.7 10.5 11.6 18.5 21.1 27.4 16.5 16.2 19.7 24.5
TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 19.6 21.0 13.2 23.7 16.1 22.3 25.3 19.2 25.2 21.9 15.1 20.3 18.1 24.3 17.4 19.3 39.7
Usually Republican 193 24.2 24.8 23.9 18.4 16.4 27.1 25.1 20.7 19.2 29.4 27.7 31.4 17.0 26.4 22.8 30.2 25.0 12.5
Always Republican 114 14.3 16.1 13.5 10.9 16.1 8.4 13.9 15.3 19.2 12.7 25.8 13.5 14.4 10.2 15.2 17.6 15.1 1.9
REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 40.9 37.4 29.3 32.5 35.5 39.0 36.0 38.4 42.1 53.4 45.0 31.4 36.6 38.0 47.8 40.1 14.5
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 9.5 7.5 19.4 11.8 5.9 6.3 7.9 6.0 2.7 11.0 7.1 14.3 6.1 6.2 8.4 8.0 9.7
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN

ol A - A L L - L AL |- of
IvoTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | | | I I I ISARY [VvOTE |
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 23.1 57.0 61.0 12.6 59.2 19.9 46.7 67.8 26.6 44.9 57.2 29.3 61.3 56.5 20.0 33.5 62.0 21.4
Always Democrat 103 12.8 7.6 24.9 27.5 1 23.7 6.9 22.3 29.1 9.8 19.3 25.6 11.1 26.4 23.2 6.2 16.4 27.4 6.8
Usually Democrat 160 20.0 15.5 32.1 33.5 9.5 35.5 12.9 24.4 38.6 16.8 25.6 31.6 18.3 34.9 33.3 13.8 17.0 34.7 14.6
TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 22.2 17.5 18.2 21.5 20.5 20.8 19.5 17.6 21.2 19.1 20.1 21.0 13.9 20.7 19.9 22.6 17.6 20.8
Usually Republican 193 24.2 30.8 9.8 8.4 36.3 9.7 32.3 10.0 5.2 27.9 15.8 12.1 26.1 6.9 13.3 31.8 18.6 8.7 31.6
Always Republican 114 14.3 17.4 3.9 1.1 23.0 5.0 18.5 11.7 4.0 16.9 6.2 5.5 15.2 11.0 3.2 21.1 11.4 2.5 18.9
REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 48.2 13.6 9.5 59.3 14.7 50.8 21.7 9.2 44.7 22.0 17.6 41.3 17.9 16.5 52.9 29.9 11.2 50.5
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 6.5 11.9 11.3 6.6 5.6 8.5 12.1 5.4 7.4 14.0 5.2 8.4 6.9 6.3 7.2 14.0 9.2 7.3
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN | |
IYES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES  |NO [DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE | LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS [PASS | | | |u.s. [ENEMY | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 41.7 23.9 42.3 18.2 54.7 40.0 68.8 18.7 10.4 57.8 37.8 70.2 19.0 23.6 53.9 44.6 0.3 78.6 20.4
Always Democrat 103 12.8 16.4 11.2 11.1 7.1 22.4 12.8 30.8 5.1 2.3 24.0 17.7 33.8 5.5 8.7 17.9 25.0 .3 36.0 2.2
Usually Democrat 160 20.0 25.3 12.8 31.1 11.1 32.3 27.3 38.1 13.7 8.1 33.8 20.1 36.4 13.5 14.8 36.0 19.6 0.0 42.6 18.2
TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 20.4 19.7 23.6 22.5 20.0 13.1 14.2 21.0 19.1 19.2 34.9 15.4 21.3 21.2 17.5 22.6 11.9 12.7 36.5
Usually Republican 193 24,2 18.4 30.3 17.3 32.9 12.2 16.9 4.7 32.6 40.6 8.8 7.5 7.4 32.5 29.7 13.9 13.3 46.1 1.9 25.7
Always Republican 114 14.3 13.2 18.5 4.1 20.2 6.5 8.6 2.5 20.2 24.1 4.8 5.3 0.6 20.9 18.4 4.9 9.2 39.4 0.3 6.1
REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 31.5 48.8 21.4 53.1 18.6 25.5 7.2 52.8 64.6 13.6 12.9 8.0 53.5 48.1 18.9 22.4 85.5 2.2 31.9
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 6.3 7.6 12.8 6.2 6.7 21.4 9.7 7.5 5.8 9.4 14.4 6.4 6.3 7.1 9.8 10.3 2.3 6.5 11.2
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?

TOTAL I MALE I FEMALE I WHITE I AFRICAN-AMERICAN I HISPANIC

| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
ILICANSlCRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |

|DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS | | |DENTS |

Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 .7 79.6 21.8 0.0 78.0 18.4 0.4 76.7 18.1 0.0 78.5 29.8 .0 79.6 29.3
Always Democrat 103 12.8 .7 36.7 2.0 .0 35.6 2.5 .4 30.5 1.5 0.0 55.2 0.0 .0 25.8 3.1

Usually Democrat 160 20.0 .0 43.0 19.8 0.0 42.4 16.0 0.0 46.2 16.6 0.0 23.2 29.8 .0 53.8 26.2

TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 11.6 12.5 38.4 12.1 12.8 34.1 10.8 14.7 31.5 0.0 13.1 56.1 24.6 4 45.8
Usually Republican 193 24.2 47.9 2.9 24.1 44.6 1.2 27.9 46.6 1.9 32.4 52.2 3.3 .0 48.0 0.0 15.5

Always Republican 114 14.3 38.2 0.0 6.8 40.4 0.5 5.2 40.8 0.5 6.7 47.8 0.0 .0 27.5 0 9.3

REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 86.1 2.9 30.9 85.0 1.7 33.1 87.4 2.4 39.1 100.0 3.3 .0 75.4 0 24.8
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 1.5 5.0 8.8 3.0 7.5 14.4 1.4 6.2 11.3 0.0 5.0 14.1 0.0 14.0 0.0
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | HOW USUALLY VOTE | RELIGION |
| | | |
[LIB- |very |Smwht |MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLTTS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|[ERAL [Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |[Cons. |[Cons |CRAT |[Dem ~ |ally |[TICKET|ally |Repub |LICAN |TES- |oLIC | | |IST/ |
| | | VATIVE| | | | | Dem | | Repub | | [TANT | | | AGNSTC|
Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 78.3 90.2 69.6 33.0 9.9 10.8 9.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 29.7 29.3 49.4 0.0 60.6
Always Democrat 103 12.8 38.8 58.1 24.5 8.6 4.5 2.5 6.5 39.1 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 11.5 8.2 30.9 .0 28.0
Usually Democrat 160 20.0 39.5 32.1 45.1 24.5 5.5 8.4 2.6 60.9 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 18.2 21.1 18.5 0.0 32.6
TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 15.1 7.0 21.0 28.5 15.1 23.3 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 .0 19.0 29.1 21.2 19.9 12.4
Usually Republican 193 24.2 2.6 0.0 4.5 21.5 40.0 41.9 38.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 62.9 29.7 20.0 14.3 37.8 12.8
Always Republican 114 14.3 2.8 1.4 3.8 5.7 29.7 19.0 40.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 37.1 16.5 16.2 6.2 36.9 4.1
REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 5.4 1.4 8.4 27.2 69.8 60.9 78.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 46.2 36.2 20.4 74.7 16.9
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 1.2 1.4 1.0 11.3 5.2 4.9 5.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.1 5.3 9.0 5.3 10.1
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?
TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE
| | | SPEAKING |
| | | BACKGROUND |

|PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE |NON- |Afri- |His-

| Amer.

ME|

N

|Asian |other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS-

WOM

EN

|WHITE |AFRI- |HIS-

|TES- [oLIC |[TES- |OLIC | |WHITE |can |panic |Indian| [cCAN  |PANIC | [CAN  |PANIC |

[TANT | [TANT | | | | | [Amer. | | | | AMER. | AMER. |

Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 21.8 25.7 52.3 25.4 37.5 32.7 28.4 46.1 58.7 37.5 37.6 55.0 38.7 25.7 45.7 38.3 30.7 72.2 36.8
Always Democrat 103 12.8 5.9 4.2 9.0 7.9 11.4 13.2 9.4 22.2 36.9 11.4 7.5 35.7 17.7 6.8 32.5 11.4 11.7 41.4 11.4

Usually Democrat 160 20.0 15.9 21.5 43.3 17.6 26.1 19.5 18.9 23.9 21.9 26.1 30.1 19.3 21.0 18.9 13.2 26.9 19.0 30.8 25.4

TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 17.4 27.3 15.0 43.7 25.9 19.9 19.3 23.5 21.8 25.9 7.5 22.5 25.2 18.2 30.1 33.6 20.3 13.3 19.4
Usually Republican 193 24.2 35.8 23.9 21.7 13.7 19.7 24.9 28.7 13.0 5.6 19.7 14.9 0.0 16.3 32.1 6.6 21.2 25.8 4.5 18.4

Always Republican 114 14.3 20.8 16.0 11.1 17.1 11.4 14.7 16.9 8.3 2.0 11.4 17.5 22.5 11.7 17.8 2.2 4.6 16.1 1.9 17.2

REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 56.6 39.9 32.8 30.8 31.1 39.6 45.7 21.4 7.6 31.1 32.5 22.5 28.0 49.9 8.8 25.8 41.9 6.5 35.5
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 4.1 7.1 0.0 0.0 5.5 7.8 6.7 9.1 11.8 5.5 22.4 0.0 8.2 6.2 15.4 2.3 7.1 8.0 8.3
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?
TOTAL | AGE | GENDER | MEN
| | |

|65 AND|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |MALE |FEMALE|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER
|UNDER | | | | | 65 | UNDER |40 | UNDER |55 | | | UNDER |40 | UNDER |55 | UNDER |65
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total n 800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 30.9 27.7 39.4 29.3 29.0 39.4 34.7 32.6 32.0 34.1 29.8 35.6 31.4 29.9 29.7 30.9 28.4 36.3
Always Democrat 103 12.8 11.7 8.4 15.0 9.9 12.8 16.0 12.4 13.0 11.1 14.4 10.8 14.7 7.2 12.4 7.6 14.4 9.0 17.1
Usually Democrat 160 20.0 19.2 19.3 24.4 19.4 16.2 23.4 22.4 19.6 20.9 19.7 19.0 20.9 24.2 17.5 22.1 16.6 19.3 19.2
TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 21.8 21.0 18.6 21.9 23.9 16.0 19.6 20.6 20.7 20.0 22.0 19.3 26.3 20.6 23.6 20.7 23.9 16.5
Usually Republican 193 24.2 25.3 25.2 28.1 28.0 21.4 21.4 26.9 23.5 27.5 21.4 26.5 22.0 23.3 27.4 27.6 25.0 26.5 25.6
Always Republican 114 14.3 14.4 11.3 12.9 14.6 16.1 15.0 12.3 15.3 13.4 15.6 14.1 14.5 13.6 14.2 13.6 14.6 13.7 15.1
REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 39.7 36.6 41.0 42.6 37.5 36.4 39.2 38.8 40.9 37.0 40.6 36.5 36.9 41.6 41.1 39.5 40.2 40.6
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 7.5 14.7 1.0 6.3 9.6 8.1 6.5 8.0 6.4 8.9 7.6 8.5 5.5 7.9 5.5 8.9 7.5 6.5
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Table # 17 Ql7. - WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION, HOW DO YOU USUALLY VOTE?

TOTAL I WOMEN | IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION

|40 AND|OVER |55 AND|OVER |65 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
IUNDER |40 IUNDER |55 IUNDER |65 [ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

| MOD-

| CONSER|
| ERATE |VATIVE|

| REPUB. | REPUB. |REPUB. |[DEM. |DEM. |DEM |[IND. |IND. |IND. |

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
DEMOCRAT 263 32.8 38.6 34.9 34.2 37.0 33.4 42.1 0.0 1.2 0.0 92.2 71.1 61.1 46.1 26.0 2.9
Always Democrat 103 12.8 18.5 13.4 14.6 14.4 14.3 15.1 .0 1.2 0.0 47.6 25.0 30.3 15.2 0.8 0.0

Usually Democrat 160 20.0 20.1 21.4 19.6 22.6 19.1 27.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 44.6 46.1 30.8 30.9 25.2 2.9

TICKETSPLITTER 165 20.6 11.6 20.6 17.9 19.4 19.8 15.6 14.6 21.8 7.0 6.4 16.5 16.2 50.7 41.7 27.8
Usually Republican 193 24.2 31.2 20.2 27.4 18.2 24.2 17.8 29.3 55.9 42.5 0.0 .4 6.9 0.0 14.7 50.3

Always Republican 114 14.3 10.7 16.1 13.3 16.5 15.0 15.0 56.1 18.6 49.3 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 13.1

REPUBLICAN 308 38.5 42.0 36.3 40.7 34.7 39.2 32.8 85.4 74.5 91.8 0.7 .4 9 0.0 17.4 63.4
DK/REFUSED 65 8.1 7.8 8.2 7.2 8.9 7.6 9.5 0.0 2.5 1.2 0.8 10.0 15.8 3.1 14.8 5.9
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Table # 18 Q18. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | LIST | REGION | AREA | HOwW LIKELY |
| | | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | | ELECTION |
|[CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH [SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |WEST | LIKELY |WHAT |
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | |LIKELY|

Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 43.7 53.1 31.3 39.3 48.0 55.0 59.8 67.9 60.8 37.0 45.8 36.7 50.2 61.3 42.8 51.1 38.4
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 24.2 24.5 28.9 38.0 27.3 23.0 17.0 19.2 23.2 28.1 20.4 35.0 25.9 19.0 22.9 23.8 33.2
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 9.4 8.6 11.9 2.2 9.7 11.5 7.2 8.7 4.8 12.1 14.7 5.3 10.3 6.8 13.8 8.2 19.0
JEWISH 18 2.3 2.3 2.3 6.1 3.0 0.7 1.2 5.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 4.0 0.9 3.3 0.6 2.2 3.3
MORMON 15 1.9 2.7 1.6 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.5 12.4 .3 0.0 1.4 1.0 5.7 2.0 0.0
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 .0 1.7 0.0 0.6 0.3 1.2 0.4 2.3
OTHER 26 3.3 7.9 1.3 11.2 4.5 6.1 3.4 1.9 0.0 1.1 .0 2.0 6.7 5.2 1.4 1.4 3.5 0.0
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 9.4 8.1 10.6 13.1 5.4 5.9 7.4 4.2 7.6 10.3 12.2 12.3 5.6 6.9 11.6 8.8 3.9
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Table # 18 Q18. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| YOUR REP. | 24 DAY NOTICE | $100 BIL. TO IRAN | INSPECT OWN SITES | FOR THEM AGAIN |
ol - Ll A - A L L - L AL |- of
IvoTE |EFFECT|VETO |VETO | | | | | | | I I I I I [SARY [VvOTE |
Total n 800 552 173 268 448 212 512 75 76 623 100 56 705 39 231 433 136 189 518
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 54.2 38.5 41.6 55.8 40.2 54.7 48.6 38.4 53.5 39.5 30.5 52.1 46.4 40.5 56.0 48.8 37.8 55.3
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 24.4 26.9 22.3 24.6 26.4 24.5 18.3 26.6 24.2 23.9 27.6 24.4 19.9 24.1 25.4 21.9 21.5 26.9
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 6.3 14.1 14.9 5.1 15.0 5.6 14.0 18.1 6.3 18.0 25.2 6.8 21.9 15.3 5.6 8.3 19.9 4.7
JEWISH 18 2.3 2.3 3.2 2.6 2.3 2.9 2.0 2.2 1.3 2.7 .0 1.7 2.4 0.0 3.4 1.6 2.5 2.2 1.7
MORMON 15 1.9 2.0 2.3 1.7 2.4 2.3 1.8 1.3 0.0 2.4 .0 0.0 2.2 0.0 2.2 1.5 2.7 0.5 1.9
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.3 1.1 0.7 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.5 0.0 0.4 1.1 1.5 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.4 0.6
OTHER 26 3.3 2.5 4.7 5.7 2.2 3.8 3.6 0.0 1.3 3.5 3.8 4.9 3.2 2.4 4.8 2.0 4.7 6.1 2.4
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 8.0 9.1 10.4 7.2 9.0 7.5 14.2 14.3 6.9 13.7 8.6 8.4 9.3 9.7 7.0 11.1 11.5 6.5
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Table # 18 Q18. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | REP. TRIES TO STOP | OBAMA RETRACT | OBAMA/KERRY | DEAL GOES THORUGH/ | DEAL MAKES | CONGRESS INCREASE | PARTY AFFILIATION |
| A VOTE/EVER VOTE | DEAL ONLY SOME | TELLING | LESS LIKELY SUPRT | IRAN | SANCTIONS ON |
| FOR THEM AGAIN | DEMOCRATS SUPPORT | AMERICAN | DEM. CANDIDATES | | IRAN | |
IYES |NO IDK/ |YES |NO IDK/  |ALL  |ONLY/ |YES  |NO [DK/  |FRIEND|DAN- |YES  |NO IDK/  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
| | |REFUSE | | |REFUSE|THE  |HELP | | | REFUSE | TO | GEROUS | | |REFUSE | LICAN |CRAT |PEN-
| | | | | | | FACTS [PASS | | | |u.s. [ENEMY | | | | |DENT |

Total n 800 256 404 140 443 268 89 197 516 391 337 72 139 496 523 172 105 243 262 254
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 48.5 51.7 49.4 53.7 44.2 51.7 42.8 55.0 57.8 40.0 57.3 36.2 57.1 55.1 33.8 53.3 56.9 44.7 49.9
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 25.8 26.0 17.2 26.1 24.4 16.2 22.1 24.3 23.1 26.9 20.1 22.4 25.0 25.0 24.6 21.1 27.4 23.7 23.8
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 10.1 7.0 12.1 5.0 14.1 12.3 15.4 6.4 4.8 14.7 3.8 17.1 4.7 5.4 17.0 12.8 3.7 13.9 8.9
JEWISH 18 2.3 3.1 1.9 1.7 2.2 2.1 2.7 2.5 2.0 1.8 3.1 1.1 .9 2.4 2.8 1.7 0.8 1.5 4.4 1.1
MORMON 15 1.9 3.0 1.6 0.7 2.6 1.0 1.3 0.9 2.6 2.0 1.9 1.1 .6 2.3 2.0 2.9 0.0 5.0 0.4 0.8
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.4 0.3 1.3 0.0 0.7 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 1.2
OTHER 26 3.3 2.4 3.9 .2 3.0 4.5 1.3 4.6 2.7 2.2 4.3 4.4 .1 1.6 2.7 5.4 3.0 1.8 4.0 4.5
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 7.1 7.2 14.8 7.0 9.3 13.3 11.6 6.2 7.3 9.1 12.1 12.0 6.3 6.4 14.6 9.0 3.7 8.6 9.9
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Table # 18 Ql8. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?
TOTAL | MALE | FEMALE | WHITE | AFRICAN-AMERICAN | HISPANIC [
| | | | | |

| REPUB- |DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDE- |
ILICANSlCRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |LICANS|CRATS |PEN- |

|DENTS | | | DENTS | | |DENTS | | | DENTS | | |DENTS |
Total n 800 115 103 143 128 159 111 196 162 178 4 57 18 28 30 31
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 58.1 39.1 46.9 55.8 48.3 53.7 62.2 36.9 50.6 52.2 74.2 74.6 24.0 37.1 35.6
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 25.8 31.6 24.1 28.9 18.7 23.3 23.6 25.7 23.9 47.8 14.3 9.7 53.1 25.3 45.4
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 2.5 15.7 9.8 4.7 12.7 7.8 3.0 19.0 9.5 0.0 0.0 10.5 8.0 16.6 3.6
JEWISH 18 2.3 1.5 0.0 0.7 1.5 7.2 1.7 1.9 5.4 1.6 0.0 3.4 0.0 0.0 .7 0.0
MORMON 15 1.9 4.9 0.0 0.8 5.1 0.6 0.9 5.2 0.6 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 .0 0.0
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.0 0.8 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.2
OTHER 26 3.3 3.9 3.1 4.8 0.0 4.6 4.0 1.1 3.9 4.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 11.2 6.2
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 3.3 9.7 10.8 4.0 7.9 8.6 3.0 8.5 8.4 0.0 8.1 5.2 4.0 7.0 3.1




#%**¥MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES SEPTEMBER 3, 2015 Page : 84
NATIONAL SURVEY Banner page 5
Table # 18 Q18. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | HOW USUALLY VOTE | RELIGION |
| | | |
|[LIB- |very |Smwht |[MOD- |CON- |Smwht |very |DEMO- |Always|Usu- |SPLITS|Usu- |Always|REPUB-|PRO- |CATH- |JEWISH|MORMON|ATHE- |
|ERAL |Lib. |Lib. |ERATE |SER- |Cons. |Cons |CRAT |Dem = |ally |TICKET|ally |Repub |LICAN |TES- |OLIC | | |IST/ |
| | | |VATIVE| | | | | Dem |Repub | | | TANT | | | AGNSTC|

Total n 800 160 68 92 282 304 154 151 263 103 160 165 193 114 308 402 195 18 15 71
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 44.6 28.6 56.5 45.0 58.8 54.4 63.3 45.4 45.1 45.6 46.5 61.8 58.0 60.4 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 18.1 14.3 20.9 26.1 25.1 26.3 23.9 21.8 15.6 25.8 34.6 20.2 27.7 23.0 0.0 100.0 .0 0.0 0.0
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 21.9 40.3 8.3 9.6 1.5 1.2 1.7 16.4 19.3 14.5 5.3 4.7 2.5 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
JEWISH 18 2.3 4.2 4.0 4.3 2.5 1.4 2.8 0.0 3.4 5.4 2.1 2.3 1.3 1.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
MORMON 15 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 2.8 1.8 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 3.0 4.9 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.3 0.8 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 26 3.3 2.6 6.1 0.0 4.8 2.9 3.5 2.2 3.8 4.8 3.2 0.0 5.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 0.0
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 8.6 6.8 9.9 8.6 7.2 9.9 4.6 8.9 9.0 8.8 7.7 4.0 5.9 4.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Table # 18 Ql8. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | WHITE | HISPANIC | SPANISH | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |
| | | sackeroono | | | |
|[PRO- |CATH- |PRO- |CATH- |YES |NO |WHITE [NON- |Afri- |His- |Amer. |Asian |Other |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |WHITE |AFRI- |HIS- |
|TES- [oLIC |[TES- |OLIC | | | |WHITE |can |panic |Indian| | | [cCAN  |PANIC | [CAN  |PANIC |
|TANT | |TANT | | | | | |Amer. | | | | | | AMER. | | | AMER. |

Total n 800 288 134 29 38 92 697 560 220 86 92 13 5 23 262 44 42 298 42 50
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 31.1 53.4 51.3 49.8 69.9 31.1 53.6 0.0 60.5 49.5 64.7 34.1 52.9 75.3 28.6
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 41.4 22.4 23.9 27.1 13.7 41.4 31.3 22.5 19.7 25.1 21.0 42.1 22.7 6.1 40.9
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 9.0 10.1 6.6 2.2 9.0 6.4 0.0 15.1 11.2 0.0 7.2 9.0 4.5 10.5
JEWISH 18 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 2.5 2.7 1.2 2.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 4.6 1.6
MORMON 15 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 2.1 2.4 0.9 0.0 0.9 8.8 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 1.6
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.3 0.0 1.7 0.0 2.1 0.0 38.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 26 3.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.1 2.7 3.0 4.3 0.0 8.1 0.0 38.6 0.0 3.6 0.0 9.8 2.5 0.0 6.7
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6 7.7 6.6 8.4 12.0 6.6 0.0 0.0 4.8 7.4 14.4 2.3 6.0 9.5 10.1
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Table # 18

Total n
PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
JEWISH

MORMON
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC
OTHER

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Ql18. -
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WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?
TOTAL | AGE | GENDER | MEN
| | |
iSzDégDIIS-ZQ i30-40 |41-55 |56-65 IggER iﬁgDégDiggER zDégDiggER iMALE |FEMALEiﬁgDégDi23ER zDé:DiggER zDégDiggER
800 582 76 112 190 204 197 188 591 379 401 382 417 102 274 187 189 284 91
402 50.3 49.1 24.4 46.0 55.2 54.2 56.6 37.3 55.3 46.3 55.4 48.1 52.2 34.8 53.9 47.4 50.0 48.5 49.5
195 24.4 26.2 30.3 31.3 23.3 24.6 20.6 30.9 22.9 27.1 22.7 25.5 23.4 33.9 22.7 26.5 24.9 26.0 24.8
71 8.9 10.0 16.8 12.5 8.3 7.6 6.5 14.2 7.5 11.2 7.1 9.1 8.6 13.4 7.8 9.4 9.2 9.9 7.4
18 2.3 2.2 0.0 2.7 2.0 3.1 2.5 1.6 2.5 1.8 2.8 0.7 3.7 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.9
15 1.9 1.6 2.5 1.0 1.1 2.0 3.0 1.6 2.1 1.3 2.5 1.8 2.0 1.1 2.0 0.6 3.0 1.2 3.7
4 0.5 0.5 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.2 1.0 0.0 1.1 1.0 1.6 0.4 1.1 0.9
26 3.3 4.2 23.1 1.0 1.6 1.5 0.8 9.9 1.3 5.7 1.2 3.8 2.8 9.5 1.8 6.8 0.9 4.8 0.9
68 8.5 6.1 2.9 4.5 7.5 7.0 9.5 3.9 8.0 5.7 8.2 9.9 7.2 5.2 10.2 7.1 10.5 7.8 12.0
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Table # 18 Ql8. - WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?
TOTAL | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY/PARTY AFFILIATION [
| | |
|40 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER 5 AND|OVER |LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER]|

|5 |6
|UNDER |40 |UNDER |55 |UNDER |65 |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|
| | | | | | | REPUB. | REPUB. |REPUB. |DEM. |DEM. |DEM |IND. |IND. |IND.

Total n 800 86 317 192 212 298 105 7 70 154 121 86 42 31 113 95
PROTESTANT 402 50.3 40.1 56.5 45.2 60.1 49.6 62.7 70.7 42.9 62.2 40.6 47.9 44.6 50.8 44.4 59.6
CATHOLIC 195 24.4 27.4 23.1 27.6 20.7 26.4 17.0 29.3 28.7 27.8 17.6 27.8 30.4 18.9 25.4 20.0
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 71 8.9 15.2 7.2 13.1 5.1 10.0 5.8 0.0 10.2 1.1 23.7 9.1 0.0 21.5 9.0 1.9
JEWISH 18 2.3 2.4 4.2 3.1 4.5 3.7 4.0 0.0 2.7 1.1 5.5 3.7 3.9 0.0 1.7 1.0
MORMON 15 1.9 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.4 0.0 6.6 4.9 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.0 1.8 0.0
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 4 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.0 2.7 0.0
OTHER 26 3.3 10.3 0.9 4.7 1.4 3.7 0.8 0.0 3.2 1.4 3.4 4.8 5.4 0.0 6.2 4.5
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 68 8.5 2.4 6.0 4.3 6.1 4.5 7.3 0.0 5.7 1.3 9.1 6.7 11.5 8.9 8.8 13.1
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Table # 19 Q19. - ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC, LATINO
OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
(NET DIF 1 = PERCENT NO MINUS PERCENT YES)
TOTAL | LIST | REGION AREA | HOW LIKELY |
| | | VOTE 2016 |
| | | ELECTION |
|[CELL |LAND |NEW |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PACI- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |VERY |SOME- |
| | |[ENG- |AT-  |NORTH |[NORTH |AT-  |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |FIC | |wesT | | LIKELY |WHAT
| | ILAND |LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL|LANTIC|CENTRL|CENTRL| | | LIKELY|
Total n 800 240 560 47 96 137 65 167 46 76 55 110 143 202 289 165 750 50
YES 92 11.6 15.2 10.0 6.8 7.6 11.1 4.6 12.1 5.6 9.0 24.3 18.8 7.3 9.0 10.3 20.6 11.3 16.2
NO 697 87.2 83.5 88.8 93.2 90.4 88.2 92.0 87.3 94.4 89.7 75.7 78.6 91.3 89.4 89.0 77.7 87.4 83.8
DK/REFUSED 10 1.2 1.3 1.2 0.0 2.0 0.7 3.4 0.6 0.0 1.3 0.0 2.6 1.3 1.6 0.7 1.7 1.3 0.0
Net Dif 1 75.6 68.4 78.7 86.4 82.8 77.1 87.3 75.2 88.7 80.6 51.4 59.9 84.0 80.4 78.8 57.1 76.2 67.6
TOTAL | CONGRESS/ | PRESIDENT | YOUR REP. VOTE | YOUR REP. VOTE YOUR REP. APPROVE | REP. VOTE IN FAVOR |CONGRESS VOTE|
| IRAN DEAL | VETO DEAL/ | 1IN FAVOR OF DEAL | IN FAVOR OF DEAL DEAL ALLOW IRAN | OF DEAL EVER VOTE |ON IRAN DEAL |
| | YOUR REP. |